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" The enclosed letterliedd memorandum has been shown

- as having been made af Washington, D.C., in order to further

protect this sSource,

S
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer o Washington, D.C,

File N, December 16, 1963
B sHer
GEORGE LOHR : ‘

During December, 1963, a source, who has furnished

teliable information in the past, advised as follows* ’ ~C;Ea21

During November, 1963, 1t was learned that._ George
JLohr, an American citiZen re51ding in the German Democratic
\Rﬁﬁﬁblic (GD?) where -he is the correspondent for "The Worker, "

' .2 Communist Party, USA (CPUSA) newspaper, is desirous of
leaving the GDR to go to Africa, Lohr has an illness for
which he néeds to live in a warmer climate. Henry Winston,
a Vice Chairman of the CPUSA temporarlly residing in Moscow,
‘USSR, has sent word to the CPUSA that con31derat10n .should
he- glven to- providlng Lohr- with money for the- trip and iindlng
him a job in Africa,’ Lohr has his wrfe,_gglg;/?lhr, with him,
. who is not a member of the .Communist, Party, ééﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁ@‘to.

; Winston, and further she cannot return to the United States. .
Winston. has suggested that a (flrst name unknown} A;@gseln )
(phonetlc), a former refugee in the United States how in the-
GDR, could bhe app01nted Lohr's replacement as correspopdent

for "The Worker™ in the GDR, Maw Gea&@e LoP IQ.

ThlS document contains neither recommendatlons nor
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. It is
the property of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and is
loaned to your .agency; it and its contents are not to be
digtributed outside your agency.
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Buairtel dated 5/14/63, captioned as ahove, there are enclosed
~herewith for the Bureau_the original and three copies of a
letterhead memorandum (LHM) entitled "TIMUR TIMOFEEV, Deputy’
Director of the Institute for World Economy and International
Affairs, Academy of Science of the USSR, Moscow, USSR".

g . The information set forth in the enclosed LHM was .
furnished by CG 5824-S% on 12/10/63 to SAs WALTER A, BOYLE and -

RICHARD W, HANSEN.

The information contained in the enclosed LHM was
obtalned by CG 5824-8% in conversation with TIMUR TIMOFEEV
on 11/18/63 in Moscow, USSR, CG 5824-8% has two copies of the
. book referred to herein '"Das Programm der KPd SU und der
Westen' ("The Program of the CPSU and the West"), one of which
he will immediately present to the CP, USA. The other.. he
will retain for a short period prior to presenting it to
. PEGGY DENNIS, mother of TIMUR TIMOFEEV. In the event the
Bureau desires 1R%ggﬁﬁ§ry use of this book, Chicago will

New York (100-134637)(Encl. 1) (RM)
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in accordance with Bureau instructions set forth in -

One .copy of the above is also,enclosed fér New York.
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forward it to fhe Eureau upon request.

The enciosed LHM. has been classif:ed 535’555;:% since
it sets forth information furnlshed by CG 9824-8%, a most highly
placed sensitive source who is furnishing informat1on on the -
highest level coricerning ‘the internatlona.l communist movement, the

~disclosure'-of which would tend to identify this source and thus

adversely effedt ‘the national defenge interests.

The enclosed LHM has %een shown as having been made )
at Washington, D.C. in order to further protect this source,
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT QF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Int Reply, Please Refer to Washington, D.C.
- File No, December 16, 1963 'MQ SEC

/]
TIMUK*?;;OFEEV \QEPUTY DIRECTOR_OF
THE INSTITU EE,EDR_HQRLD _ECONOMY AND _
- INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS, ACADEMY oF
SCIENCE“OF“THE”USSR-"HOSCOW"”USSRf"“"‘**

P T e AT Mg ST s

During December, 1963, a source, who has furnished
reliable information in the past, advised as follows:

During November, 1963, it was learned that Timur.
Timofeev, Deputy Director of the Institute for World“Edbnb\&'ZQ
~and international Affairs, Academy of Science of the USSR, °
Moscow, USSR, and the son of Eugene Dennis, the deceased former

General Secretary of the Co ist Party (CP), USA, has recently
written a book ent:tleq_gghgggiggram of the CPSU 2 and _the West“

\Phis book Was publisbed in he German langudge under the title

/ﬂﬁggg_ggggramm.denNKEQ_SU_nnd_mgr WEsteg:jby the publishing firm
Europa Verlag in Vienna Austria, w which according to Timofeev,
is a ®"ecapitalist publisher",

It is now planned that this book will be translated
into the English language for publication by International
Publishers, a CP, USA controlled publishing firm ip New York //‘
City. The translatlon will be performed by Bori Burkov who l/ ot
is one of the chief editors of Novosti Press A v (APN) which
has the publishing rights to this book.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be dis-
tributed outside your agency.
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In accordance with Bureau instructions set forth in
Buairtel dated 5/14/63, captioned as above, there are enclosed
herewith for the Bureau the original and three copies of a .
letterhead memorandum (LHM) entitled "Response From North America |
to Radio Moscow Broadcasts' and three copies of an informant's
statement entitled "Instructions to Monitor Broadcasts by Radio
Moscow',

One, copy of each of the above is also enclosed for
- New York. N -

- The information set forth in the enclosed LHM was
furnished by CG 5824-8* on 12/10/63 to SAs WALTER A. BOYLE and
RICHARD W, HANSEN.

The enclosed LHM has been classified Bh<iet since

it sets forth information furnished by CG 5824-S*>a mo highly
placed sensitive source who is furnishing 1nformat10n on the -
highest level concerning the intermational communist movement,
the disclosure of which would tend to didentify this source and
thus adversely effect the national defense interests.

The en gosed LHM has been shown as having been made
Washi F on, Dy in order to further protect this source.
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UNITED, STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 7 S

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Iﬁﬂm&f%meﬂﬁwm  Washlngton, D.C.
File No. - Decenber 16, 1963

RESPONSE FROM NORTH AMERICA TO
RADIO MOSCOW BROADCASTS

? ' : Duting December, 1963, a source, who has furnished
veliablé information in the past advi::;(as follows: -

During November, 1963, AlekseX Grechukhin, Assistant i nge
deuomuogtMeucan-&o‘b-ion-oﬂ—-the._a
International”Depa:xmentq_Centnal~Comm1tteenmCommunlsthEarty (CP)
of the Soviet Union, stated that Radio Moscow receives an average
of 1600 letters per week in response to their broadcasts on the
North JAmerica wave 1ength. He noted that ithe CPSU is -very
. Surprised by the. volumeof this response - -and cannot quite understand
‘why 'so many people are writing. .Grechukhin -did not specxiy whether
the mail received was favorable or ubfavorable. .
‘This document contains neither recommendatlons nor *
.conclusions. of the FBI.. It is the propertyuof the.. FBI-andulskhéﬁgAﬁgfu,
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be: dlstrl-
N buted outside your agency.
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IRGTRUCTIONS TO LONITOR LROADCASTI
DY RADIO LoCCOY .

During Novembor, 1963, Yorris Childs, a roeprosontativo
of tke Coz=unist Party (CP), TOA, who wos thon in Koscow, USSD,
for discussions with roproscentatives of the Central Committeo,
Ccpcy, rot with Alekmeoi Greebukhin, Assistant to the Doad of the
Yorth and fouth American Sactlon of the International Dopartsont,
Contral Cozmmittoe, CPCIU, who pade tho followirny comzonmts coxcerning
Radia Joscow: -

According to Grochukhin,f Ladio Xoscow roceives an average
of 1C4J letters per week im respoisze to ticiv Proadeants on tho
rorth Azorica wave lénzth., Gréchukhia noted that the CPSU is vory
gufprized by this and thon asked who listows to tho=e brocadoasts,
arc the broaccasis any good, dnd why co tha people writo, Childs
alzo oxpressed surprice at the volume of this response ard stated
he doos rot keow anything akout tho content of tho programy or wio
tho listeoncrs #re. Therefore, Grochukhin ingtructed Childs to
obtdain a shortwave radio capable 6f picking un Dadio lozcow and
to licten to theco Lroadeasts. Childs ahould then feraish his
opinion of the kroadecazts to the CPIV ag thoy desire to know what
poople of & sinmilayr political fraro of nind as Cuilds' think of
these brozdeants.

/" . ‘r",k - L, ‘j -




Transmit the following in

Via

FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

‘ J \‘- - :“s Q i .s‘;f'o
3 ' A 7 : 1 I I'
- o i

o 1 PRl IN BN

‘_ - Dde i2/17/63 ENVELOPE

\

{

" . - 1

. (Type in:plain text or cade)A N o - }

AIRTEL P REGISTERED. MAIL ]

7 T - (Priority or Method gf}.[ailiﬂg} I
—i'i,p-z:—-————————————————————--——--—------—--—---\------‘-c ————————— ;———L ———————— r— —

? . -
FROM-’ SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B) ?QM%
O ~ -

=-q8-2"C

statement was furnished by CG 5824-8% on 12/10/63 to SAs WALTER

@- Burea.u. (Enc. g(RM) /

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091)

SOLO - )

*

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are three copies
and for New York one copy of an informant's statement entitled
"NORMAN FREED, COMMUNIST PARTY OF CANADA REPRESENTATIVE TO
THE "WORLD MARXIST REVIEW,' PRAGUE, CZECHOSLOVAKIA."

The 4information set forth in the .enclosed informant's

A, BOYLE and RICHARD W, HANSEN,

{evet Rs\ne»)

S&;&w (1)

1 - New York (100—134637) (Enc. 1) (Info) (RM)
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Ty ‘ _ .
LORMAN' FREED, -CONUHIST-PARTY QF
CAYAPA DEPRESEITATIVE TO TIE . y -
¥ ‘ -

linaxiATY
CAECZOSLOVAKTA
. On HWovember 23, 1063, Horzan Freed, Cozzunipf Party

(CP) of Canada ropresoutative to tha "VWorld Karxist Roview,”
tho official thooretical organ of the intordational comzunict

‘movemont which hoadcuartors in Pragueo, Czoclionlovakin, madd a

racueat that hereafter he bo furnishod copies of "Political
Affairs," tha theorotienl grgan of the €P, LJA, by air eail

and that thoy be directed to him at tha "World Karxipt Review"
headgartera.
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In accordance with Bureau instructions set forth
in Buairtel dated. 5/14/63 captioned as above, there are
enclosed herewith for the Bureau the original and three
copies of a letterhead memorandum entitled "COMMUNIST PARTY
.OF URUGUAY." One copy of above is also enclosed for New York.

Thé information set forth in the enclosed letter- -
head memorandum was furnished by €G 5824-8% on 12/10/63 to
SAs WALTER A. BOYLE and RICHARD W, HANSEN -

.:Q *

The informatlon in the enclosed letterhead
memorandum. was developed during the course of general dis-
cussions held with VITALY KORIANOV in Moscow, USSR, .during

» approximately mid-November, 1963,

clasgified 1 gince it sets forth information
furnished b 824-5%, a most highly placed sensitive source
who is furnishing information on the highest level concerning
the international communist movement, the disclosure of which
would tend to identify this source and thus adversely affect
the national defense interest,

Th nclosed letterhead memorandum has been
llT
TE 5

.-

The enclosed letterhead memorandum has been shown
as having been made at Washington, D.C,, in order to further

_protect this source, A oL e uE
: Uh«&ﬁdﬁ%ﬁ. ?ﬁ
@-— Bur}ag.tx&ofé . 45 \HSUJ a d < W) (uﬁ\] /

New York (100- 134637)(Enc. 1) (Info) (RM)
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UNITED- STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

=
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A source, who has furnished reliable information in
the past, in mid-December, 1963, advised as follo%ﬁjéb

In Reply, Please Refer to Washiﬁgton, D.C.
File No. December 17, 1963

\\j%épMHUNIST PARTY\OF URUGUAY
Y

P

Vitaly Korianov, Chief Deputy to Boris N nomarev, ,
a member of the Secretariat.and.Head.of the_International _ — Yoy
Deparfment _Central Committee, Communist Party {CP) of_ the ~———o
“Hoviet U Unionrkdurlng his;igcent official visit to Uruguay met

with and talked to Rodn rishmendi, Rirst _Secretary of the
~CP of Uruguay. Arishmendi at this time informed KOrianov
that the current membership of the CP of Uruguay was approxi-
mately 8,000, which in Xorianov's opinion was an extremely
large Party, partlcularly for a country which has a deep.
democratic tradition and where the inhabitants number less
than three million people. Korlanoq also noted that it was
N apparent in his discussions with Arlshmendi that the CP of
© Uruguay is not in agreemént with theaviews of Fidel Castro,
but rather adhere to the policies ofkutillzlng parliamentary
procedures available in their countrytﬁﬁc?rgfz to come to power.,
L4 -n
This document contains neithdr ~Yecommendations nor
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, It is
the property of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.
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In accordance with Bureau instructions set forth in
Bureau airtel dated 5/14/63 captloned as above, there are en-
closed for the Bureau the original and three copies of a
letterhead memorandum entitled, "M, A. Suslov and F. R, Kozlov,
Members of the Presidlum and Secretarlat Communist Party of

for New York.

The information set forth in the enclosed letterhead
memorandum was furnished on 12/10/63 by CG. 5824~S% to SAs
WALTER A, BOYLE and RICHARD V. HANSEN.

The information appearing in the enclosed letterhead
memorandum was developed in 11/63 during general discussions
with representatives of the International Department, Central
Committee, Communist Party of the Soviet Union, held in Moscow.

SPeEET" since it sets forth information furnished by

24-5%, g most highly placed sensitive source who is fur<y /=
nishing informatidn on the highest level concerning the inte
national communist movement, the disclosure of which would
tend to identify this source and thus adversely affect the

national defense 1nterestgu4

\ w""“u

(:;Bureau %%ééﬁﬂgg(RM) . S;“%%%{’Lh€Y~
l-New York (100- 134637)(Enc. 1) (Info) (RM)
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; The enclosed letterhead memorandum has been classifie
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the Soviet Union." One copy of the above is also enclosedzggrﬁ/
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The encloSed letterhead memorandum hags been shown

-.as having been made at Washingtqn , D.C., in okxdexr to further

prote¢t this source,
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer io Washington, D. C.

File No,

- December 17, 1963

M, A\<SUSLOV AND F;\gszmv HEMBERS

MBERS 2
_OF_THE PRESIDIUM_AND SECRETARIAT, USSI~
cothNIST PARTY OF THE SOVIET UNION T

Pty S m———t

A source, who has furnished reliable information
in the past, in mid-December, 1963 advised as follows:

' M. A. Suslov, a member of the Presidium and of the
Secretariat, Central Committee, Communist Party of the Soviet
Union (CPSU), -as of mid-November, 1963, was reported to still

‘be a very sick man. His illness at that time was being

attributed to the "old thing," which reportedly is tuberculosis
from which he suffered a number of years ago. At the present

- time ‘he-.can. not. work. exten51ve1y and with winter settlng in

is nearly incapacitated. -

F. R, Kozlov also a member of the Presmdlum ‘and of:
the Secretariat, Central Committee, CPSU, as of mid-November,
1963, was. also reported to be still qulte ill and as a reésult
presently is not functioning on a daily basis in any political
activities of the Party.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; it and its contents are not to. be distributed outside
your agency.
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Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are three copies
and for New York one copy of an informant's statement cap-
tioned "Availability of Spanish Language Marxist-Leninist
Material.”

The information set forth in the enclosed. infor-
mant's statement was furnished by CG 5824~8% on 12/10/63 to

SAs WALTER A, BOYLE and RICHARD W. HANSEN,

St
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AVAILADILITY OF SPAMIST LANGUAGE MARXIGT-LENIRICT
MATERIAL ‘ -

( In proparation for his planndd {rip to the UISR as
a represontative of tho Communiot Party, USA ( BA) 5 t!or::irf
Childs on Novembor 1, 1063, was instructed by Gusjilall, |,
Gonaxal Sccroiary of the C€P, USA, to take up with roproscntatives
of the Commtnist Party of the Coviot Union (CPCU) the qucstion
of how and whoré tho CP, UBA could secure bagic Uarxist-Leninist

- works and related material in tho Spanish languagd.

In accordanco with Hall's ingtrmictions, tho above
mattor was raiged with ropfesontatives of the Korth ard Douth
Ancridan Section of théd Intornitional Dopariment, Central
Go=mittco, (PSU, during early MNovembor, 1063, and subgequently
in late November, 19G3, Aloksei Andyroovich Grochukhin, Assiotant
to the Iead of the Worth and South American Bection, ddvigoed

ag followa:

All patorinl of the typo. doderibed and desirdd by

| Comrade Ilnll. is proontly boing printed in tho Spanish lanzuagd

| in Momcow. If the (P, U3A desiros such material, all thoy have
‘20 do to socurc it is te cend an order to MosScow and tho

ratorial will be zent.

1.:CLOSURE
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Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are three copies

and for the New York Office one copy of an informant's
statement captioned, "Instructions Regarding the Mailing
of Printed Material to the North and South American Section, -
International Department, Central Committee, Communist Party
of the Soviet Union, Hoscow,"

The information appearing in the -enclosed infor-
mant's statement was furnished on 12/9/63 by CG 5824-8* to
SAs WALTER A. BOYLE and RICHARD ¥/, HANSEN,
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INCTEUCTIONS HEGKRDIKG*TﬂE HAILING OF PRINTED - -
MATERIAL TO TilE XORTI AXD SOUTH AHEBICAH’SECTIOT,
INTERNATIONAL DEPARTMENT, CENTRAL COLMITTEE,
COJﬁUHIuT PABTYfOF THE SO?IET‘UHIOY} LO3COT

Puring discussions held in losicow, U3ER, during
mid~November, 1963, participated in by Alcksel Andrecvich
‘Grochkukhin, assistant to- the Head of the North and South
Arerican Eaction, Intornitional Departmént; Contral Comw
nittdo, Corcminigst Party of the Boviat Unilon (CPEU), and
Igor Mikhailov, an ezployod of the Hoxrth ard South Ameridan
fection, thoy requested that any matorial sent through the
eail for theixr benofit at the Noxth ard South Amorican
Scction, International Department, including cuch items ag
clipnings, "Political Affdlyp," books, etc., not bo hercaftor

in Moscow. Thoy otate oy preforred that such patorial bo™
sent directly to thesi at the following drop ad.dre 25 which
thoy had previously.jurnished'

. .
0t

A N

.

Profesoor I.' dirinov

Poat Dfficé Dox 341

uoscow, ﬁ'ﬁﬂ e

In thin cqnnoction, ’they xemarked that the nource
of all cuch watorial dircctod to 1ho above address would be
. immodiately known to theom and thit sueh matorial would como
-directly to thom without havihg to go through a third person
-and, thorefora, gone dolay could bé& colininated.

trancnlttod to them vidlArtifhields, "The Worksr" ' _correspondont

R
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- f I 7o DIRECTOR, FBI (i00-428091)
/ E . FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (134-46- Sub B) -

In accordﬁnce with Bureau instructions set forth

N T»:..;:'}

‘enclosed herewith for the Bureau the original and three 7
copies of a letterhead memorandum entitled "A, PANUSHKIN,
FORMER AMBASSADOR OF THE USSR TO THE UNITED STATES." One
’ copy of dbove is also enclosed for New York.

The information set forth in the enclosed letter-
head memorandum was furnished by CG 5824-S* on 12/10/63 to
SAs RICHARD W, HANSEN ahd WALTER A, BOYLE,

The enclosed letterhead memorandum has been class:.fa.ed
" m" since it sets forth information furnished by
824-5*, a most highly placed sensitive .source who is fur-
n:.sh:.ng :l.nformation on the highest level concerning the inter-
national commum.st movement, the disclosure of which would tend
to identify this source and thus adversély affect the national
defense interest,

| ‘The enclosed letterhead memorandum has béen shown
as having been made at Washington, D.C., in order to further
| protect this sowvjice. AR

| ¢ @ Bureau (gonﬁc. 4y (RM) -
New York (100-134637)(Eac, 1) (Info) (RM) &}% f <)
. < ALY ,
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in Buairtel dated 5/14/63 captioned as above, theré are ;. 2




DECLAEEIFICATION AUTHORITY LERIVEL FROHM:
FBI ALUTOMATIC DECLASEIFICATION CUILE

LETE 11-18-201%1 0
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Irf Reply, Please Refer to - ffashington, D,C,
File MNo. December 17, 1963

@SE‘

A\.&NVSHKIN,{FORBER AMBASSADOR OF __ b ol -

g -

THE USSR TO THE UNITED STATES oy

A source, who has furnished reliable information in
the past, in mid-December, 1963, adq%;;j as follows:

: In November, 1963, Boris N, Ponomarev, a .member of ,
the Secretariat and Head of the Jnternmational Deparimenty
“CEntral Committee, Communist. Party_of_the_Soviet Union .(CPSU),

~adviged as follows: S

A, Panushkin, the Soviet Ambassador -to the United
States in 1947 and subsequently Head of the International
Department, Central Committee, CPSU, is now engaged in
organizational work for the CPSU, Panushkin had been relieved
of his duties with the International Department a number of
years ago when he became ill with tuberculosis. At the present
time, his health is still not good,

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation., It is
the property of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.

Exclu from automatic
downgrad
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Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are three copies: -
and for New York one copy of an informant's statement ‘entitled
nyISCELLANEOUS REQUESTS AND INQUIRIES BY REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE NORTH AND SOUTH AMER ICAN SECTION, INTERNATIONAL .DEPARTMENT,
CENTRAL. COMMITTEE, COMMUNIST PARTY OF THE SOVIET UNION, RAISED

DURING ‘NOVEMBER , 1963 o

% The information set forth in the enclosed informant's
g statement was furnished by CG 5824.-5% on 12/2, 4 =and 10/63.
+o-SAs WALTER A, ‘BOYLE and RICHARD V. HANSEN,
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L ety

H

NG LLANEQUS REQUESTS ARD INQUXRIRS
~fN L. 5 BY REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NORTH AHD

SOUTH AMERXCAY.SECTIOB, IRFERNATIONAL
DEPARTUENT, IDXTTEE, COMMUNIST
PARYY OF THE {UBIQN, RAISED DURIKG
HOVEMHER, 1263 .

During the course of conversation with vepresentatives
oi_ihn_Nhr:hmand_South“Amarican_aact1on,ﬂ1ntern§ggppal,Depart-

ﬁ
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- -3°3°n~8‘1‘0“p§:g.velyworking-)there-: S —
. . Gus'Rall, Genera1~Secretary;‘Communistgkafty;fuﬁA,

ment, Central Committee, Communist. ¥..0f.the. Soviaf Union, 2
namely Aleksel AylGrechukhin and Igor ikhailov, in a series ' ”55
of both formal d informal meetings eld .during Novembor, 1863,

some misc¢ellanaous roquests- vere made and inquiries raised by
them which included the following:

The North and South American Section of the Interna-
tional Department would like to receive the current "Labor
Fact-Book™ published by Labor -Research, Incorporated, Hew York
City.

In connection with the current situation in Puerto
Rico, they would like some concrete facts and would like to ¢
know definitely whether there are people from the pro~-Chinese ;

should be told that they Nuve goreques

tion 1in" comnaection wWith.
some of his writings where he uses

the terms "left" and "left

wing." He should know that these are not words in the Harxist-
Leninist nomenclature, .xQ s v
[ L S fe ‘-," - '~ o - I

Who are_the people in the ‘Fair Play for Cuba_Committee
with whom lge Harve (Oswald -might have been in contact?. Did
these e have cdn 4th Cubans or pro-Chinese individuals ;
like stosen or FreddyXderome? Are there F i Ahreads {
leading from thes f

f¥illiams who

¥ !

e ,paople to péople like Rober
has now gone over to the Chinese? ;

b
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Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are three copies
and for New York one copy of an infordiant's statement cap-
tioned "Reaction of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union
to Request of the Communist Party, USA to the Sending of a

}Representative to Discuss the Jewish Question."

The information appearing in- the enclosed infor-
T mant's statement was furnished on 1277 and 10/63 by CG 5824-S%
to SAs WALTER A. BOYLE and RICHARD ¥, HANSEN,
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REACTIOW 07 THE 'COMTNIST PARTY OF TiE "OVIET
UNRIOX TO REQUEST OF THE COLIURIST PABEY,_B»A TO -
THE SENDING OF A REPRESENTAT]’.VE T0. DI C‘USS THE -
JEWISH QUESTIO? , .

e
¥t will b6 rdeaiied that in ;Late October, 1963,
Gus Hrll, General Sccéretavy of tho Communist Party, USA (CP,
UBA); dirccted that a communication be sont fo the Comzunist
Party of the Boviet Union (CPSU) concerning thqv Sesibility 4.
.of a represéntative of tha CR, USA,.Jamely JackZiling, pro= = =
-ceeding to -the Soviét.Union to talk to vosponsible individuals
on natters. ralatiq; to\tha Joewish dquestion in the USSR,

Sabsogquently, Gus Wfall, on Novenbor 1, 1963, ins-
gtructed a CP, USA represcntative schedulced to porsonally
travel to tho Soviet Union for dealings with the CPSU io dio-
cuss. with thon tho sane matter, pointing out at this time -
to tho CPSU that the CP, USA was not lookihg for a fight on
tgis wattor'but wore raising 1t only from a tattlcal point of
vigw.

In mid-Nbvembcr, 1963 tho request concerning‘the
possible sotting up of discuspzons betwoen rcaponsible Fepre=
sontativds of tho CPSU and the:CP, USA on problcms relating
| o the Jewith duestion wag prosented, to tho Central Committoa,
cpsv, both in writtén dnd oral form: Howevern, in neitheér case
 was. thore any officidl yedpondse from thd CPSU to the quostion-
| Yaised. Sinco -at every occasibii wherg this raticr vas railsed

Q rebponsible CPSU. Yepresentatives sought to .avoid discudsion

-of 1t, it was not pushed boyond initial stages of inquiry.
Ag a result, theré was no formal,direct responsd,. nogative
or positivo, ‘to this requegt

o s I o
:: Ty F C o ) / ‘}!; L 2 ‘; 7,% ,_F:_’ir‘;:{ / - ’f/[ ’f f!;-‘
| | ENCLUSURE. '~
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DECLAEEIRICATION AUTHORIETY LERIVEL FROM: _ . - o
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Date: 12/17/63

Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL REGISTERED MAIL
{Priority or Method of Mailigg

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091)

) FROM: 'SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 S
L T w8
ool fcgﬁgif) B
1 IS - C

ReCGairtel dated 12/18/61 and enclosed informant's
statement captioned "Information Concerning Documentary Film
Prepared by the Communist Party of the Soviet Union on William
Z. Foster"; CGairtel dated 3/9/62 and enclosed informant's
statement captioned "Inquiry by Communist Party, USA of
Communist Party ‘of the Soviet Union Regarding a Film Prepared -
on William Z. Foster"; Buairtel dated 3/13/62; CGairtel dated
3/15/62; Buairtel dated 3/20/62; CGairtel dated 3/23/ 2 and,
Buaintel dated 3/27/62, ,Tg¥

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are three copies
and for New York one copy of an informant's statement captioned
"Information Concerning Transmission of Documentary Film Pre-
pared by the Communist Party of the Soviet Union on Life of
William Z. Foster to the Communist Party, USA."

-

The information set forth in the enclosed informant®
statement was furnished by CG 5824-S* on 12/10/63 to SAs VAL

A, BOYLE and RICHARD V, HANSEN, “
\wd b S ﬁt%(w@ ,

Bureau (Enc.ud)
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DECLAZSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM: . _ _ _ _._ e _
FEI AUTOMATIC LECLASEIFICATION GUIDE - S o L
DATE 11-Z1-20L1 - b ’ R
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- JINFQRUATIOX COETCERHIHG TRANSHISSION OF pgcuumrm
FILY PREPARH? BY THE Cﬂ.ﬂﬁmlﬁi PARTY O TUE"COVIET . -
o O LA O VIO g PO 0 I w oy
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In lato kovcmber, 1963, a x!ap:bsemativn of the
¥orth and South American Scction; Intornational Departwmont,
Contral Committeo, Communist Party of the Boviet Union
(CPSU), advised that both copies of the docunontary f£ilm .

preparved in 1961 by tho CBOU in tho Sovict Unfon on the . -
N - 1420 and death of William Z, Fositer 'had sow- ‘boon tranomittod
.%o the Cormunist Party, USA-(CP, USA), It was noted at this
4ime that one of tho copicn ha,d beon. brought into the United
States from tho Soyiot Utiton by Rosu‘f% ingtodk, wifo of a 7

CP, UJA furcticnary, during the Iaticy part of gumuor or =

early $all of 1963 following that individualts vipit to the /U :

‘Pooples Republic of Hungary and to the Soviet Unilon, The = - -

. .~ ropregsontative aldo nofod that the second copy kad boon :
Pl gent to the United Ptatos but did not commbnt on the manmor = -
- by which this £ilm had hecn txansmitﬁad ta the Paxty in the ¢

'Unitcd Stdten, _ oo

-
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In accordance with Bureau instructioifis set forth
in Buairtel dated 5/14/63 captioned as above, there are -
enclosed herewith for the Bureau the original and three ﬁ
copies of a letterhead memorandum entitled "BEATRICE SISKIN

CUBA," One copy of ahove is also enclosed for New York,

The information set forth in the enclosed letter~
head memorandum was furnished by CG 5824-S* oh 12/ 11/63
to SAs WALTER A, BOYLE and RICHARD W, HANSEN. (Z@@rry

The information set forth in the enclosed letter-
head memorandum was developed during conversation with
ALEKSEI A, GRECHUKHIN of the Intermational Department,
Central Committee, Communist Party of the Soviet Union,

the period 11/20-22/63 while the source was in Moscow, USSR,

The. losed letterhead memorandum has been . #
classified ¥ :%%Rn&ﬁ@ since it sets forth information
furnished by CG 5824-S*, a most highly placed seénsitive
source who ‘is furnlsh1ng information on the highest level
concerning the 1pternat10na1*comhuplst movement, the dis-
closure of which would tend to identify_this source ahd thus

Vol N i
Cg)- Bureau {(Enc., 4){(RM)
1 - New York (100-134637)(Enc. l)(Info)(RM)

RWH: b1l o
(5) et

e el no DEC & 1€ 5’%
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JOHNSON, NEWLY ASSIGNED "THE WORKER' CORRESPONDENT HAVANA‘ % /{94

during nmid-November, 1963, and with HENRY WINSTON during f,f“ﬁ

adversely affect the national defense interest, . V///
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CG.134-46 Sub B . oo )

L

The enclosed letterhead memoran&um has been shown
as having been made at Washlngton, D C., in order to.fufither
protect this source.




DECLAERIFICATION AUTHODITY DERIVED FRONM:

FET AUTOMATIO DECLASEIFICATION GUIDK

DATE L1-Z1-801%
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to Washington, D.C.
File Ne, December 17, 1963
e STrfr—
AL '

A . i
BEATRICE SISKIND JOHNSON, NEWLY ; : 7
ASSIGNED "THE WORKER' comspormnm,_ ] (s o s
HAVANA, CUBA _ ~— ~ , TR \/

T - et -

A source, who has furnished reliable information in
the past, during mid-December, 1963 advised as follows-

Prior to her departure for Havana, Cuba,, in ‘the
early fall of 1963 where she was to take on the assignment
as correspondent for-{The orkerf" an Bast Coast communist
publication, Beatrlceigbhn on stopped off in Moscow,,ﬂSSR
. /In Moscow, she met with rep%esentatives of thé International -

Department, Central Commit Communist Party (CP) of the 70
b \Sov1et Union, and with HenryAWinston, a Vice Chairman of the
CPUSA who was then temporarlly re51d1ng in Moscow. - ({¢5ﬂh

During her contact with representatives of the
gInternat;onal Department, she received a briefing and' was
also furnished with $500 which had previously been left in
Moscow by the CPUSA to be given to Johnson at the time of
her departure in ordexr that she might have-some funds to
cover her initial living expenses in Cuba.

In discussions with Winston, Johnson was briefed
.on the current CPUSA line, as well as on the line she her-
i self was to follow while serv1ng as "The Workexr" correspondent
in Cuba, ©She was given instructions that she was to see to.
i it that all news -was eventually sent to the CPUSA on develop-
\ments occurring in Cuba,. Specifié%%%g, she was given the

"task of writing an expose of Robert/Nfilliams, the American

Negro who fled to Cuba to avoid UniteY States prosecution N ¢
and, #f possible, she was to attempt to have this expose D
publlShed in Cuba in an official organ of the United Party

of the 8001alist Revolution,




-Johnson's official -assignment,. —~The ambassador indicated that
-he would transmit the information concerning Johnson's pending

0 . 0 |

b ke
BEATRICE SISKIND JOHNSON, NEWLY .

ASSIGNED "THE WORKER" CORRESPONDENT,
HAVANA, CUBA .

At this same time, Winston passed on to Johnson
a suggestion for transmittal to the Cubans to the effect that
perhaps it would be wise for Premier Fidel Castro of Cuba to
issue a manifesto, In such a manifesto, Castro could point
out to the American people that if they were paying a big
price for sugar, paying a bhig price for cigars and the like,
it was because there was no trade with Cuba., If there was
no trade with Cuba, it was the fault of the United States
for they failed to follow a good neighbox policy with Cuba;
however, Cuba is willing to pursue a good neighbor policy
with the  United States.

After her briefing by Winston, Johnson accompanied
Winston to the Cuban Embassy in Moscow., At the embassy, she
and Winston were cordially received by the ambassador and at
this tine it was pointed out to the ambassador that Johnson
would soon be leaving for Havana where she would represent
the CPUSA as correspondent for "The Worker." The ambassador
was provided with a credential from the CPUSA indicating

arrival in Cuba and her credential to his govermment, and he
was certain that she would be most welcome in Cuba,

Subsequently Johnson did go to Cuba, but on her
arrival she was met with extreme coolness and a lack of
cooperation of any nature from both the Cuban Government
and the Party. .

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation., It is
the property of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and is
loaned.to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency. :
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) Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are_ threé copies

.and, for New York one copy of- a.n informa.nt's statement .entitled:

*”REQUEST FOR ARTICI..ES TO. BE PUBLISHZED {IN- *PARTY LIFE,! INNER o
PARTY ORGAN OF THE COMMUN IST PARTY fOF 'I'HE SOVIET UNION "

The informa.t:.on set forth :m the enclosed informant' .

' statement. was furnished by -CG 5824- S* ‘on 12/10/63 to ‘SAs WALTER .

A, BOYLE and RICHARD W, HANSEN R . ‘ - T
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REQUECT FO2 .m'rmt.s:s TO DD P’CBLIEEE}D
I YRARTY LIFE,™ INHIR PARTY ORGAN ©F
TIIE OOL’:IE.’I!IST Pm"‘Y oz* -zm L£OVIDD TIoH
[

£ P .

T A
Alekaoi A.' Grechukhin, Aspimtant to. tha Tead of tho |

Tarth acd fouth Amgrican Section, Intornational Departzant,

Contral Cozaittco, Coxsmunist Party. fCP) of- the.loviot. Caion,.

-in mid-Yovezhor, 1863, stated thatXParty Life,” an official

innor Party orgen 0of tha CP of the uovfoﬁ tnion; would iiké~—
aFt16165 ontie Zollowin: cubjects to be propared and sub- .- |
mitted for publicatioa by irdividuarls in tho CP, TJA: e

1» Tso fipht of the €2, USA for civil rights.

2. The rola of tho Party in tho struggle for
p2aca and Acalnat. nggrcsgioa foxr war.

3. Thé rolo of iko Party in thd fight for -
donderacy and social rights (civ:tl Titortioa)
of the workinm clabcs.

Grochukhin ratad that in comicction with the aboye

“articlos, tho magdzing desired that all ba proparcd from the

point of viaw o;f tho CP, IJ..:A.
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Date: 12/18/63

Transmit the following in

’(“fypc in.plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL . _REGISTERED MAIL
: ’ T . (Priority or Method of Mailing)

- SRS eSS SO
: A : ) .

(R L

[ TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-~428091)

{ -

frg( FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B)

A R

/’/ “"sox.o /

~IS-= C

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are three copies
and for New York one copy of an informant's statement cap-
tioned, "JAMES WEAVER, CORRESPONDENT FOR- 'AFRO-~-AMERICAN,'
NOW ASSIGNED MOSCOW, USSR.Y

The information set forth in the enclosed infor-
mant's statement was furnishéd on 12/11/63 by CG 58:
SA~RICHARD W, HANSEN. )

\QM/Q @ﬁ‘;@ £ o

@ Bureau (EGBN'S) (RM) A
1-New York (100\])34637) (Enc. 1){Info)(RM)
1-Chicago

e
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JAUES WEAVER, COBRESPQ"HJEHT FOR '!AFI:G-AHERICM "
ek ABSIGNBD ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬂw USSR N v

a ‘ During conversations wi’&h Honr%%:nston, a Vico B Y
Chairmn of the Comrmiigt Party, USA _(CP, USA) who is now "
“t{énporarily Fesiding in the Soviet Union, during the period
‘Hovember 20-22, 1963 in l!oscow, Ninston nade tho fol.lowing
rema.rks' : .
L D ‘iﬁn-s-’e-r . -
. A% the progent ‘timp thore ib an individual in oot
Hoscow by the natic of Jamos;‘ge:wor acting as. a cqrrespondent
for the ”Afro-jnerican. " Weaver 'is an teoachor by profossion
‘and hig permaxent komo ig in Haxrlem, Hew York City. He wis //
acconpanied to Moscow by his wife and ohild. Whilo in
Hoscow, officinlly vorking as j(mrnalist, he is also working
. ‘on his Poctoraté Degroe, Initially he camo here ag a corre-
wpondent lagt year and wab to stay only # fow month2 in the
“Soviet. Uaion, Subscquently, however, he. got & nov contract _ - "
7 ‘and remyined ovar. L ) ) ) A
g ' Weavor cam to interview Winston a‘nd spent an haur
.- find a half with hin. - A% tho time, Winpton did not kuow what
this interview would regult in so. he. was careful in talk:mg ‘
to Weaver. According {o Winoton,. in. tnlking to ¥Weaver ha ° o :
could tell from the diséussion that this individinl was R
leaning towards the Kuslins although he tricd to deny it T
but they did have. 2. little ¥apport, and he did give him an ¢ = -
article from “Politieil Affaira" ‘by Claude Lightfoot on tho
Kufilims,  He read it and indicatéd he liked it. f

- - Howover, from au this Winston is suspiciouﬂ, Ho .
g oi the opinion that it could be that £this Negrd correspondent
returned 'to the Soviet Union in order to'cffect some. pehotration,
1o cannot figuxoe .out how come: whon all Hegrp nowspapers ars
declining in eirculaticd and how the “Afro-Américan,” which
< comes out twice 2 Week and has. a circulation of 170,000, can
* afford to hava ;i parson; lil:e this ‘in Vomgeow, '

Ho would likﬁ the mattor of suspicions and questions
which arisc in his mind taken up with the CP, USA and follcwad
‘through, For cxample, how coue tho entire Negro press has
‘one here but the "Afro-American'® .PYeéss hag ono here? ¥hy would
. " they agree. to thig sevoral months after thoy said they did nét.

. haya nonoy to do it? How come a Hegro coming hex;a wag not used '
in i press pool?

ST - - _ / ,‘{... {.! ;/w.f—'?f ,.—:217# gl
v ) : = 1l - oL

;-' ﬂ;{p&ﬁl _,-; ' PO : t




-
= 3
—y
+
1
k
i
t
=
[N
t
L

Mg

In accordance.with Wington's wishes, the sane -

information as noted- above ﬁas provided to thc Soviets;
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Transmit the following in

36°(Rov, 12-13.56) ' . ‘
b O @)
FB1I

Date: 12/18/63

(Type in plain text or codé)

AIRTEL REGISTERED MAIL g
T (Priority or Method of Mailing]

S ——— R —— . ik o et o o . il s ik ks ks ik Ak Akl M ik S ks e e e S e} . . oy M ——

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091)

FROM: SAC, -CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B)

//\
@sor.o"
s - ¢

Enclosed for the Bureau are three copies and for
the New York Office one copy of an informant's statement

captioned, "Miscellaneous Discussion with Representative

of International Department, Central Committee, Comftinist
Party of the Soviet Uniom, Concerning Relmbursement to
Communist Party, USA for Travel Expenses of Individuals

to Soviet Union." e

The information set forth in the -enclosed informant's
statement was furnished by CG. 5824-S* on 12/4 and 10/63 to SAs
WALTER A, BOYLE and RICHARD W, HANSEN

\k S o

@-Bureau (Enc. 3) (RM):
1-New York (100-134637) (Enc. 1) (Info) (RM) [T
1-Chicago -

J
Yo o DEC 253 1963

f(ngr)l : MDW - r"\p : 5 /

IMQ W p{,@{@ RE&15 160 -2 P0G /..__3#?
_ Approved: Q'\ /ﬂﬂ 9/4/ Sent -"'"""" '

6 5 DEn 27 Spgﬁml Agent in Churge
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UISCELLANEGUS DICCUSSIOY WITH REPIESENTATIVE OF
INTERVATIONAL. DEPARTUENT, " CITRAL COZIITTER, -
CO:ZUNIST PARYY OF TiE-COVIRT URIOJN, CONCERNING
REILCURSEUEST TO CO:LUNIST PARTY, USA FOX TRAVEL
EXPENCES 0F INDIVIDUALS TO £OVIET UNION _

It mid=Novenmber, 18G3, Morris Childs, a Topredontao- :
tiveof tho Comunist Party, USA (CP; UBA), while meoting.with
Alokeod Ardreovieh¥Gioekukhin, Acnistant to tho Mead of tho -
figeth and South Anrtrican Degtipon, Intornitional Depaximent,
coatial Cozmittee,.Cozzunigt Party of the Joviet Unlon (CPCU),
Yoocow, Uogll,.raiged with that irdividual tho mattsr of roime
barcezcats to tko €P, UBA duo froa the CPIU for monies pald
o4t for travdl cxponsosz of individualg invited to tho Soviet -
Unign during the past yedr. Grochukhin, with whox this pime.
eattor had boon faincd by a CP, USA reprosontativa a fow months
praviously, stakcd that tho CP, USA had previeusly.been informed

"thdt fundg to cover thoad exponges werd not ayailable and thit

this sako situntion now coxisted begausé of tight budget problema

- of the varloud responsible inyiting Soviet organizations.

Grockukhin then propoied that in order to potile this mattex

- ¢oncerning tho fares once and Ffor #ll, that porhipd Childg

wpu".}.-d; ba willing t6 accopt Ffor the Party the following propo~
pition: : - . - E

Grochukkip propoged that in ldeu of 41l unpaid fares

" that he would immediatoly provide Childs with $5600 out of

Intornational Departmont funds, technically charging this nonoy

to thair Dopartheat as reimburgoment to Childs for hig own

fare. to the Soviot Union., For this $500, thae CP, UJA chould
congider all pravious outsianding, unpdid fares ao holng ,
cancolod, In ithe future sich farcs and dxponses for irvdividuals
traveling to thoe Boviet Union sbould rot bo cubmitied individually
‘but. hold in abgyance until tho tice whon tho overall -annpual '

© budgotary requests are prosented fo tho CPLU., At this time

they should be listed individually and izcorpérated inta tho
overall smount of wmohoy boing requoested.

 _Childs accepted Grochukhin's offer in this mattor and
accordingly was furnished $500 from CPLU furds which wore availe
nblu fo Grochiikhin, SCubscquontly fron thic mum of moncy Childs -

disperged the folloving s".{mﬂs&: , _
W PRSI o/ B
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$200 to Max Weinstein in Moscow to covor travel

expanses in conrcdotion wi

“balf of the €D, USAy -
B50 to Uax Weingtoin is Loscow £

th basi

ness tiedp oh bow

}

or parchaso of

canple trado items)

ammippe :
$95 to Norman Freod, Pragdo; Czcchoslovakia; for
pxperdo mondy in conticetion with traveI aiid tasks
he vas to perform on bohalf of the CP, UJA curing
fortheoning trip t6 iho Gorman Demogratic Nepublic;

- $100 to Horman Freod, Prague, which was to bo

sjrgnzaltiod by that individudl fo Doatrice Sidkird
ydohuson, "Tho Farkor" corrcipondent, Mavana; Takdy -
via tho C? of Canada chapnels. A

58
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Ce Date: 12/18/63 1

P |

Transmit the following in’ - - !
* {Type in plain text or code) :

Vi AIRFEL . REGISTERED MATL. _ . !
= (Pnonty or Method of Mailing) L

L

/
77 TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091)
FROH: SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B)

| k-):(s)'l"(-:-' ’c

Enclosed herewith dor the  Bureau are 3 coples and

rmw_L_aninformant s statement captioned,
MOSCOW NOVEMBER 1963. "

statement was furnished on 12/2, 3, 4, and 10/63 by CG 5824-S*
to SAS WALTER A. BOYLE and RICHARD W HANSEN

a0 o

@Bureau (En-g" 1;3) (RM) :
New York (100-134637) (Enc. 1).(Info) (RM) ‘/
1-Chicago
RWH: MDW JCLLf
o ~ 494

el - /00~ ‘7/22/79/-—3

l%\& Mw@k \L-iw} E *‘f.}'f" hy zanrr A31959%
M ;;;?7: ey ,*-_—- St

The information. appearing in the enclosed informant's |
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NOVENDER, 1963 e et
. - . - ) S T E SR
Fhez | lof Ch;lca.go, Illinois
arrived in MooedW; USSR, MNoveabor X4, 1063, roprespn‘fa.tivcs
of the Communist Party of tho Soviot Union (CPCU) wore fully.
proparced to reot thoa beocause earlier arrangemonts abd dige
cucsions eoncerning thoir arrival had beon hold with them, -
the Soviot represontatives, by Morris Childm; Cozzunist Party,
USA {CP, USA) Téprosontativa, who waz alroady in Nogedw, "
During thoze prolinminary discyg oY represoatatives, .
Chiids had informpd thea that wag officially - e
coalug to the Soviet Union with bip wife for tke purpose of
a vitit and theréafterte would carry out an asyipgnment of the
CP, UDA,  Thip acoignront wag to cpocifically contact tho
viiridun trado organizations within the socianlist cawp in
order to determino whothor thore night bé romo items which - .
could ho proﬁ.ta.bly impox;tgd into. the United States and from
which %he CP, USA might fina.ncia‘lly bornoEit. Accordinglv,
it had beon requestcd thak arrangenonts be pof up for |
to noot with ropregontatives of official Doviel trade organi-
zations whilo in tkhb country. Thoy were nlco informed that
in addition to his moeoting with Soviet trade roprésontatives, -
their help wiao dosirsd in ordoi that arrangoponts could bo

maxde for o vigit other mocigliot ﬂtates an,d set.
up meatings w rad& mpresantatives.‘ + .

. In view ot the #bove preparatory work dong by (fh’ﬁds,
véprogontatives of the CPEY_m:LﬂiQ_intm‘national Departoong,
Contral Gommittee, nmot the on thel 1 An

Mosdow and officiglily wolcomed thom, Tho woro

supplicd with a suite in tho Ceatral Cozmittod, CPLD hotol in
Moncow, furnished a litited amount of monoy in Rubles for :
the:!.* perconal spexding; and wers furnished s stidonk translator |
tha Intorastional Départmont. At tho timo of tho -
arrivil, they bad sot up and ttrra,nged a icoting - b5
with Soviei trado b£f & mootding °7C

'as fubnéquently hold, In addition to meoting
. &the notod ti¥ade roprocontatives, both ho and his wifo

wore piven tours in ond arourd Modcow ard were alsy
provided by the Dussionz withi a :80*.'1 da.yu’f pléagure trip to-

Leningrad at the exporse of th oy co:plotion
of 'the sidoe trip to Ledingrad, nterded to
izmmedintoly retura to tho Unite 03 wWHLl6 hor hugbtand

would contirue his contactd with other pocinlist countries,

A claashib
J_c.v-‘\.gj.a‘!)g —I‘ ey

i el vt = 4l o




:i'o a.s.aist :in the setiing up of meotings in othor

‘Hocidlist countried, Norris Childs: during tho lattor part
of Yovembor, 1963, prapared a numbor of writfon -dock LE.Q.:I.‘I:_I
cach ‘bed.ring tho. Seat-of tho CP, YSA. which -outlined
Bpocific busincss and desive to -contact as % representa.tha -
of the Py USA responfsible t¥ade officials, It was intenddd
that theso documents ha ddéliverecd to the various cmbassies
of the spcialist countiies loeated 45 lfoscow. The dacumonts
 algo. identificd Weinstéin as a member of the CP, USA and

requested that visa arrangements be nadé ko fadilitate hig
trn.val in connection with ‘his Qro;jected hubiness,

. After” t‘he.ae docurcats had ’beon prcpared Chi:!.ds, in Tf-
tlxe congany of a réprosentative of tha ‘Intorna.tiona]ﬁ ,Dop:irtmént, bc ¢

‘Gentral Committed, CPEU, who was prescont for {he purnodoc. of
raking formal intreduction of him a5 a CP, USA raprosontitive,
ﬂolivared themo dac.;..-nt:r to tEo following cixkasgiog in Koccow:

‘Emﬁagsy 6f Bulgaria : -
- Embascy of Bangd¥y . ' L

- Embapsy of Peland - - e T
Egbacsy of Czechoslovakia o
. As. of Iate'ﬂovcmber, 1963 plins for
tra.vel to, othor Bnciaiist countric.a were as rollaws:

- Fivat, he was to tra:vel to Sofia, Bulgaring thon, -
t6 Budapest, ’Hungary; £0. Prague,; Czoéhoslovakiay dndy; f£inally -
to Warcaw, Polind. Aftor vigits in theso. countrj.es, ‘ho planned,
¥o attompt to pracced to Yugoslavin, thén Italy, and then
RoSsibly Bonme othor capitalist countpics. At all .oF thede
places be would be looking for pézsible import 1tens,. . ’

Zﬁ‘or the first portion of his. trip from Hoocow 1o,

x'-‘~sofia, the CPSU had nixoed to. foof the transportition cost.

From S6fia on it was hoped that tho previgusly prepared -docus- -«
. pontg would indugo other CPg o sffard siniiax cooperation -
-in woolng, thiat Winsfeim movod to hia n8xt Stop, R

As of Novémber 26, 1963 wag still in :
iroscow ‘but. thea * piocess of prepa.ring to travel to I
- Bofia: Eis wife ﬁas 61111 algo in-the city hit expecting e
ta leave: in the yory meayr future. for States. As
" of this .date 1% was alse Iﬁarned that. had up to thit.

" %imd beéon’ qni;ire‘.ly ungucgessiul in. lacating any. spegific “trade

.....

iford of congcequence whichk dould Bo profitably imported -im -
the United Btates and nothing that he had done so far rcprcsenfeq
any: pro.,pqctsg of grea.t financial gain for the CP; USA .
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OPTIOHAL FORM NO, ] N 00808,

UNITED STATES GO MENT

- - .- “ - .
R .
' ‘ . MAY 1562 EDTTION - g— . . ) L -
K . OSAGEN,RES.NO.ZT o . ' M
h .

: Memomndum
DIRECTOR- FBI (100-428091) DATE: - 12/17/63
mgj SAC, CHICAGO (13446 Sub F)
SUBJECT: SO 0
| ‘Is‘i c

- ReBulet dated May 4,'19601,@nd CGlet dated November
5, 1963. - | 7 :

ReBulet dated May 4, 1960 1nstructed Chicago to
sét out details of receipts and dlsbursements of funds in
possession of CG 5824-8% and report such information to the
Bureau by the fifth of the month following the month being
reported,

- Balance’ of furids in possession of | .
CG 5824~ S* as- of . October 31 1963 o -

.Solo Funds

Maintained il cash in safe deposit:
. box, Mic¢higan Avenue Natlonal Bank, o
uChicago, Illinoms .“.«q@,.,.....~;,$~23,830.58

Maintained in cash in safe dep051t
‘hox, Mld-America Natlonal Bank,, cL ,
i Chica.go, IllinOig'»!.... -‘ocigoc'qggpo_ooocviﬁ 70,00010‘0

CP, USA Reserve Funds

- Maintained in cash in safe deposit
- ‘box, Michigan Avenue National Bahk, ; S
Chicago 1111n015 Ve r v e e ptene n e os neids 22,803,332

I Total $116,683.90

Bureau (R
%}-Ngw i'orl(z (1)2:&1) EBI 1”*:1,.}?’:,
(1 - 100=134637 (Sotlh)” i
(1 -.100-128861 - (CP USA o Reserve Funds)

I(%Tgf)f: oW K ‘ R%é‘@ - W————

65 DE826 1953 T
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. CG 134-46 Sub F

;- . Additioms. T . 7 . C ]
L - Solo Funds

None,

4

.+ CP, USA Reserve Funds -

LY R -

= - '-Np;}e“' _’q'“'-{_ = oo,

-~ Disburscmonts
.- -+ . Solo Fungé

“To J&éPgEEIHG Ch;cagoi oL Novembér 5,
1963, in accordance with instructions ‘
. of CG 5824-8% to.CG 66535 (for complete -
~ detdils and hreakdowh ag to—d;gposit;on
' ¢f money dad-details surrogirding mee
.+ (Glet dated November 12, 1963, captioned
. o "CR, USA - Ennds"),...,......,.,........uh

—
3

b T =

-CP, Uqﬂjﬁe erve Funds ”.

;ane .;_ ;J ”; ‘ ST A

1 - # . - @

v A Total funds- 1n posscasion of CG ! 32§—Sﬁ’uﬁ
: ’ as of Rdvemher 30, 1963 .

T a— .‘ ;

i . . uolo I‘unds

S ‘Ma1ntalned in_cash in saie deposit’
. o .box, Mighigan Avenue National Bank, .
T - i Ch*cago, Ill:nols.,..,......t.,...;....,..".h

o o - _Mamntalned in eash in saie deposit

T box; Chicago Office, FBI, to be- -

- - zeéturned to UG 5324-S% Tot re~deposit '
in safe depogit box, Mid-Anerica '
Hatiopal Bank, Chicago, Illinois (for
‘details see TELGLEt) snirs s pvstossihomes cabavss

w8

CP US& Réserve Funds

. - e Malntalned 1n,cash in safe deposlt
: i box, Michigan Avenue National Banlk,

E . - -‘ R o J,O‘tal h . . v, i

-.‘ggv_kv

Chicago, IlllﬂOla.........p.-:w.-..'tq.....hu .

Y

$ 8 Q00 oo

62,000, 00

,303 32
slos 603.99

&

23,830:58
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Pursuant to Burcau instrictioms, the Chicago Office
where consistent with sécurity has and will comtinue to trace
distursement of Solo Funds and/or CP; USA Reserve Funds,
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) 12/20}63

) l < Sta:rk
1 - Shaw
1 - Ryan

1 - Donohue .

. 1 - Shoaff.

e

Dulet to Hew York 11/29/63 entitled, "Aleksey M.

Kolobashkin, IS-1 -~

oy Solo, IS =~ €, instrueted to

intensify your plans .’m Tegard|

|1in the

- Kolobaskkin-Solg -operation; therefore; your zequest to cqnsider

bow

- genied,

|at this: time is

Tn tha event the uﬁlﬂ oPeration fails to activate

. Tozorup sgainst Kolobashkinm, you may tesubmit your ::cque»at =

. to explore

2-~ Hew Yoric (105~36402) (Kclobashkin)
- 1 = 100-134837 (Solo)

C [

P
T

/M %?f 27/>

‘could interfere with Solo - operation, therefore, request being~ ~ -

‘denied at this time.« o
\z,f‘;”l ,??{ I sm‘% Ymmv

T s

@ 105 78927 ‘O}.Gb hkin) : ) 1---9«-, RS LA .W'
100 qzaogt’o/hfﬁ - .pDEC 20 19‘
T css.pdb-klw T it et e
az e s
- NOTE: T - S |
- NY Tequests to further assgess, subject s potential
- ufider the because subject is in a position to -
. ieet Rumenian diplomats at thé UN through his business, Since
", ‘Buréau has already approved] |in an ‘operation:. .
_involving Solo, use of subject] ]

b
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DECLASEIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVWID FROM:
FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION CSUILE

PELUTTL we& 0
¢ UNVELOPE

- " ROUTE IN

e

Récember 18, 19 v‘}/
b

- ”
BY, LIAISON q]
1 - v, Belmont zr‘b W’U,,/\' M

/rj}/ Honorable John A. McCone 1 ~ ¥Mr. Bvang
4y

Dircctor 1 D . Defoach | I - n;-éin.w smith
Central Intelligence Agency 1 . }Ir: Sﬁllgvan 1 - f:r gg:w
Wasiington, D. €. 1 - 3ir, Baumgardner ‘

Déer Ur, McCoroy Wannall

‘Zonik Wagner, an official of tho Intornationnl
Dopartment, Centrdl Commitice, Communist. Party of

Czechoslovakia, who specializes: in Lintine-Amorican affairs, m &

furnished the following comments: to. most: sensitive. sources = .

of this Bureaw concerning the caches: of armg recently "L F

discovared .on "the béaches of Vénozueln. - A
[=m ]

Thé Communist Rarty of Czechaslovakia has, = %
verifiod that tho arms shipments discovered. on the; =z =
boachcd in Venezuela -wercy in: fact, shipped from Cube.. S o
This matter was handied :ln a2 clunsyy unceordinatcd woy = o

andy 28 o resuli, millions of dollars worth of armo were.
loat. The Cubang did not consult with the Czechs or the
Rugsians on theso shipmonts and, e a mattdr of fact, the
Czochs. dnd Tussiang: do not: know whom the Cubans wero
' nogotinting with among the Vendzuolans, The Czachs and
M the Russisns are vory disturbed concerning the handling

- of these shipaenis of -armg by tha Cubans. to the communist.
/ terrorists in Venezudlg,

i ; Beécausa of the Jensitive nature of .cur gources,
vhich have furnished réliablo informat o in ther past, we
i, havo classified this communicition " o' This
L information ip beiny furnished to of tere ed
{ / officiolsy of the Govoment.

¥ y & Sincerely yours,
Tolson ‘j%‘&

; /
R — 100-428091*34/7 uES R
¢ ﬁfiy

o 1.1 S, ‘

Catlohen e ] “

ey SEE HOTE pAGEi ELONTRN 2k

Buans o WGS:ore S ip 1 W BAs g
aiy . Excli®ed W
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—Eonorab}.a John A. }IcCone - - - ; o . -
- [OTE: - .
Lo - c1assified "% Y because unaut‘horizei
digsclosure of this information could #éVedl the -idéntity ,
- -of the source, who: i3 of continuing v,alue, and such . :
. revelation could result in excoptionally grave damage t6 -
- the Nation. See ncmo Baungdrdner to W. C, Sull:s.van 12/17/63 -,
Captioned "Solo, Internal acurity = c," WGS:kmj, and Chicwgo .
airtel 12/11/63, also bearing- the So}o caption. - _ .
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UNITED- STATES GOVERNMENT. Belmnt

Memorandum ROUTE TN ENVELOPE,/S—

DeLoac]

Evens e
TO Mr, W. C, Sullivan\}]cip‘ paTe: December 17, 1963 Galo ﬂ
. Sulllven -

‘1=MF,Belmont T
rrRoM : Mr, F, J, Baumgard 1-Ur Evans ote. Rodn ——
1-Mr ,DelLoach e

1-Mr,Sullivan
e ) . ) 1-Mr Baumgardnexr
INTERNAL SECURITY - COMMUNIST 1-Hr.Wanna11
. . 1-Mr,R,W.Smith
1-¥r,Shaw
1-Liaison

.£éégg5;;;ng the colrse of Solo Mission 14 in NOVember 19
G 5824-5* had occasion to hold a confidential discussion with Zenik
'yﬁggner, an official of the International Department, Central Committee,
Communist Party (CP) -of Czechosloyvakia, concerning tgeXdaches qié@&%ﬁr"
"recen#I?”HIEEgvered on_the beaches of Venezuela,

\ Lou will recall that on 11/1/63 a number of caches,of arms
- ) were discovered by Venezuelan Govermment authorities on the beaches :0f
: Vénezuela.-,venezuelan authorities have alleged that the Cubans had
) shipped' these.arms, The Cubans have steadfastly denied. having any-
thing to do.- with this matter, indicating that it is"a frame-up.

53 CG;5824—S* léearned from Zenik Wagner, who specializes 1n_
} -Latin-Amériedan- “affairs, ‘that the CP of Czechoslovakia has verified
that theésglarms. shipments_discovered on: the beaches_in Kenezuela _
‘Were, in%fact, ~shipped. from Cuba, ‘Wagner stated that this matter was
handied in a clumsy, uncoordinated way and, as_ahnesnlt;;gélgggggﬂpf
‘dollars worth of arms were lost. ggg_gggjed According :{o Wagner, th
Cubiins. fot consult with the - ‘Czechs or Russians on these shipmen{s
‘and, as a matter of fact, the Czechs and Russians do not. even knowy
whomg$he Cubans were negotiating with among the Venezuelans, The
Czechs and the ‘Russians are very disturbed concerning the handlipfg
of these shipments of arms by the ‘Cubans,

OBSERVATION:

, et
4 «* The fact that the CP of Czechoslovakia has reportedly
gverlfied that the shipment of arms discovered on the. beaches of

Venezueld: was, .in fact, shipped from Cuba should bg ‘of ivital interést
to: top officlals of the United States Governme nt,

ACTION;A - ' Nk BT s 3 . er,,ﬂ - -
. ~~  “That “the “attached letters; clhssified R ‘
protect! ur,.source,. be sent to‘the.HOnorable Walter V., Jenkins,

‘Bpecihl iAssistant :to6 the President'JtheFanorable Deéhf@uskz¥?hezgg

Ene, e Zr /276 5 RS /GO 4f2 BOG I~ S, i
Z428091 . — 5 &y

WQS‘WN) : 22 DECIZS 105+ e / UC ‘6\
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¥emorandum to V¥, .C, Sullivan
RE: SOLO
100428091

Secretary of State; the Honorable John A McCone, Director,
Central Intelligence Agency; Lieutenant General Joseph F,
Carroll ‘Director, Defense. Intelligence Agency, Mr, Frank Je
Denny, Director, National Indications ,Center; and the Attorney
General and Deputy Attorney General,




DECLEZSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM: = ..
FET AUTOHATIC DECLASEIFICATION GIILE ml}
DETE 11-81-Z011

. OFMONAL FORM KO, 10 ‘ g Q
/i

Memomn T "ROU’I‘E IN ENVELOPE g:‘s’;}j“

TO My, W. C. Sullivan Q})C?ﬂ/ | DATE: December 17, 1963 : E%En-%
A - utiivan

Tavel 20

. - 1-My, Belmont Teotor .
- l-Mr Baumgardner - Gondy e,
f/’;;;;) A=Mr,Branigan
SUBJECT S0L0O @D

Al. SECURITY - COMMUNIST

9 Mé@ﬁe

e

3 (L

I thought you would be interested in learning that th

1 Communist Party of the Soviet Union, (CPSU), obviously embarrassed

over the Lee Harvey Oswald case, has _advised the Communist Party,
UsA (CPUSA), that hereafter the CPSU will not officially invite
any Americans to the ‘Soviet Union unless the CPUSA feels it is
“in a position to unequivocally state that such people are,. loyal
communists and that the CPUSA knows all about the activities of

7 such people for at least the past ten years, .wwn%b
/(Gmmﬂmr.r P»g pr. LITED STATES. T Bf;ssp APROVAL ye:w ARt G a""‘""‘"’“‘ Ty
You will recall that CG 5824-S* was on Solo lLssion A —

from 11-1-63 to 12-2-63, While in the Soviet Union on this

Misgion, Aleksei A, Grechukhin, an, 6fficial of the International

Department, Central Committee, CPSU, advised CG 5824-S* that the

above-mentioned attitude: of the CPSU -developed subsequent to, the

assassination of President John F, Kennedy on 11-22-63 and was .
“|'being-instituted-for -the protection of -the-Soviet -Union since S &

mightﬁbe possible in the future that the Soviet Union could” once '

again have ‘on ‘its-hands another Lee Harv Oswald. __@g.‘:.‘it'i‘-‘-b’ﬁﬁ

PECEAS A

OBSERVATIONS :

- ‘ 77 /éu SGJA’— 4“-3

= Thls is a most interesting deveIOpmént It appears y
that thé*ﬁ'v1ejs_mill now call upon_the CRUSA lto_pass _judgment 3
orjpoténtial/defectees. from. the_United.States/who fall into, the-
same category as Lee Harvey .Oswald, If this is true, the“Soviets
Jin all probability will consult the CPUSA in this connection
through the clandestine Solo communication apparatus which,ls
controlled by our informants, This development has greatbpotential
-as a means of determining in advance the identities of p0531b1e
t defectees; therefore, we should not-jeopardize our

"3“
{7’;‘ . disseminating ‘this information at the present timeli
g SO0 A 250/ —\ D
—éEIEQEi - BfG: 45, Y-+
— - For informat:.o{n. .
.- S L e ok
1004280 B ¥

Classifiod
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(6)
@ Exempl

65DEC 26 1963

meghzgiﬁx

adefinite

o




E

DECLASZTPICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:
FET AUTOMATIC DECLAZETFICATION CUTIDE

RYUTE IN BNV

o
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EL@PE

(I8) 100-428091 1 - Liaison
1*— Hr.- S_h!l\'.? "

.DateéA December 23;‘1963i

To: Director
Bureau of Intelligence and Research
Deparinent of State

_ ! A
From: John Edgar Eoover, Director
Subjéct: SINO-SOVIET RELATIONS

Enclosed for your information are two memoranda
entitled Speech by Nikita S, Ehvushchev on October 14,

. 1962, on the departure of LIV Hsiao, Ambassador of the
Peoples Republic of China to the USSR™ and “Discussion
Betwoen L. L. Sharkey, Géeneral Secretary .of the Communist
Party of Ausiralin and leaders of the Communist Party of
China, January, 1962."

Inclosures - 2 i
1= Birector
Central Intelligence Bgeéncy (Enclosures - 2)

‘Attention: Beputy Director,-?ians
.« HOTE: -
‘ Clasgified " ;Seﬁi%t" bechuse enclosures afe so
. classified. ZEnclosure assSified " " becatise

‘unauthorized disclosure of this inf tion could reveal the
identity of the source, who is.of continuing value and such

revelation iould result in exceptionally grave damage to the

Nation. iz CG 5824-.8% who obtained this informa@}

‘while onf ssion 14 during %he period 11-1-63t£c. UL

"ﬁ{““
12-2-63, \SS€e Chicago ai::,tgg}z-'i-%. entitled "Sorby 181G
; vhich enclosed letterhead oranda bearing captlon,set orth. \
: in letter, Ve 21
: LF I. .- th ¥ At s
o s b0 ,
] T?Dcr — - w* ) ;TA-?}E k%" !
: ; pliat _JR:] YGS :Qj y
- ? et — 6y bif g
I pT i J EG .
! ’L;.j" N N “ oy
E?l;ie\zan - " '
= Lave § ?\\\\a
i y 1':"“‘ 1 C : 3&% " ————
1 Gt At RO TELETYPE UiNir [
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FEI AUTOHATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE .
DETE 11-E81-2011

1 - Liaison
1 - Mr. Branigan
1 - Mr. Shaw,

a» womn. ROUTE IN hNVELOPE

Date; Decenber 23, 1963

Tos "Dirvéctor | -
Buréau. of Inﬁelligence and Besearch i
ﬂ -. _Department of State
s .
/f, From: John Edger Hoover, Diréctoxr-

Subject. FOREIGN POLITICAL MATTERS
INTERNAL SECURITY - R

Thé following informationApertaining to officials
‘of tho Communist Party of the Soviet Union (CP3UY was fur~
‘nished by sources which have furnished reliable information

in the past.

.- & S

T u. A, ‘Suslov.

»uslov, A mémber-of the Presidium and of the.
Secretariat, Central Comnittee,. CPsy, as of November, 1963,
'was reported to 8till be o very sick msnr, His iliness was
_attributed to tuberculosis, Al the present time he cannot
work‘éxtensively and, in fact, 18 pearly incapacitated,

b

N R. Kozlov

: Kozlov, aiso & -mebbéer of the Presidium and of the
T Secretariat, Central Comaittee, CPSYU; as of November, 1963, -
| was alsb reported to be quite ill, 4s. 2 result, Kozlov is

‘| not functioning on .o daily basig. in any political activities
0£ the CPSUQ ’

,- ; B I
Panushkin the ‘Soviot Ambassador to the: ﬂnited utates i
in 1947 and subsequently Hend of thé Interaational Pepartment,

Ceontral .Comittee, CRSU, is presently engaged in organizationa
work for the CPSU, Panushkin was:reliﬂned:oifhis duties with

40 ,4&#—-93 5? 77/ -—-
REG- 40 4 ui 5

3 r\\.
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Tolson =
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Mohr
Casper
Call.ahun_.__...
Conrad
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i Evans
! Gale
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Sulllvan ——
Tavel
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Tele, Hoom [—
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SEE NOTE PAGE “THO




Director- ST
_ Buroaii.of Inte)ligence and Resoarck
.Departmont-of State - - .
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" the Intornational Bcp,'artmcnt several .yeﬁnifs ago waon he becatio
-, 111 with tubcrculopis, At tho present time he ds gtill in
.-+ 7. very poor health, 7 o -
. e Bocausé of the sensitive ngture of olr pources we. .
- havo classificd thio lottor "ikg Spelet. . - - . . 7
-‘i_-]ﬁiﬁthor y 7 i' . e - _.:-‘_&_
Central Intelligenco hgency T T e .
-~ MAttontion: Deputy Dircctor, Plirs o _ |
S k ".Classified gﬁy M ﬁacauS'e'-uﬁauthbriz’gd"dis.- L
. _ - ’closure ¢f this inforrfrtion couldl reveal the identity-of the .
s - - sgurce, who is of continuing value, and such revelation could
. result in exceptionally grave damage tg-ghe Nation, Source
e - ig CG 5824-9%, vwho has becn referred to as "sources!' in letter ‘
" to- further protect his identity, Information in letter extracted
. £rom Chicago airtels 12/17/63 both captioned "Solg, IS-C* con-.
taining letterhiend meémoranda-entitled "l, A, Suslov and ¥, R, -
. Eozlov, Meubers of the Presidium and Secretdriat, Communist
) - Party -of the Soviet Union" and "A, Panushkin, Former Ambassador:
. - “of the USSR to the United States,” CG 5824-8% obtained this - -
.. v . _-inférmation gduring Solo Mission 14, 11/1/63-12/2/63, dn con~ -. -
. 7 T f#idential discussioms with high-level, Soviet officials. . -
~ =0 g‘y_i = ‘ ) A R B - - :ﬁ R B .- . .
- ,,3‘ g‘; . ' N —: -
¥ L7 - % "~ =t : -
E v K j..;n ‘ - - 2 - = "
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DECLAZSIFICATION AUTHORITY DEBIVED FRF_"EH
FEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION &UILDE
DATE 11-21-2011

& O

.3‘ - - ’ U!
1 - Liaison
1 - Mr, Wannpnall

(18) 100-423091

Decenbor 23, 19G3

’\ / Date:
N Tot Director
?ni Burcau of Intolligence and Research
} Departnent of State
From: . John Edgay Hoover, Director
Subject: COLMUNZST PARTY OF URUGUAY

ROUTE IN E

NVELOPE

Br-ﬁcume&:évc.
2 4DEC2 3

COMM.- FBL

Tolson
Belmont =
Mohr .
Casper

Conrad
DeLoach

)

Callahun —

IRTERNAL SECURIRY -~ URUGUAY

s

A most sensitive source of this Bureau who has -
furnished reliable informition in tho past has advised
that o neeting botween officials of the Communist Party
(CP) of Uruguay and the CP of the Soviet Union recently
took place in Uruguay, Puring the neeting, the Uruguayan
CP officinl indicated that the curront nombership of the
CP of Uruguay is approxinntely 8,000, %he Boviet CP-
official rogarded thic as being an extremely large CP

‘nenbership for a country where the inhabitants nugber

lesc than three million, It was brought out during the

noeting that the CP of Uruguay is not in agrecment with

the vicws of Cuban Premier Fidel Castro, but rather adheres

to tho policies of utilizing parliamentary. procodures ava:l.l-;h_u

e qbl.a in its country in order to cono into power,

Docause of the sensitive naty £ our source,
wo have classified this commnication 'M To"
0,

S «/w«—%és@? /—-,_9) 50 O

1 = Director
Central Inteolligence Agency
Attontion: Doputy Director, Plans

NOTE:

Cla§§ified
closure of thts in

gzg: t" ecause.unauthorized dis-
on -coul eyeal the identity of the
- gSource, who is off*

ntinuing valu¥;,” 'and such revelation could
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Gale
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NOTE_ (Continued) , LT e ey
result in exceptlonally grave damagé to ‘the- Nation. Source B
is. CG 5824-8%, who, obtained this information while on Solo A
.-Miss:lom 14. from Vitaly Korianov of the International Depart— T
ment, Céntral Committee, CP of the Soviet Union. See. Chicago oo
- airtel 12/17/63 captioned vSols, “IS-C". ‘enclosing 1étterhead e
::memorandum entitled "Communist Pa::ty of Uruguay " . s
g .
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DECLEZZIFICATION AUTHORITY DE RIT@;ED FROM:
FEI RUTOMATIC DECLAZSEIFICATION CUILE

LaTE 11-E81-2Z011
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v e O enitors
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3 ROUTE IN —JLl ison
- . 1 - Mr, Branigan
1 - Mr, Byan
(18) 100-423091 ’
. Date: Decembor 2%, 1963 - .
To: Director ’
Central Intelligence Agency
 Attention: Deputy Director, Plans
Froms John Edgar Hoover, Director o B
Sibject: COLUUNIST PARTY, USA i =
INTERNATIONAYL RELATIONS g —
INTERNAL SECURITY - C - oz =
' ~ ) i & w
A. Sobolev, Exccutive Edifor of the "World MarxiSt %

27DEC2 6
wEBI

BY. COURIER 8YG,

Review,” the official iheoretical organ of the intermational "3
communist movenent which has its headquerters in Czechoslovakia,
was recently in contset with the Communist Party, USA (CPUSA),
Sobolev indicated that he would 1like tho CPUSA to subnit a
conmentary on the assassination of President Kennedy for -
publication in the January issue of the "Vorld Harxist Review,"
In addition, Sobolev indicated that he would also like to
publish in the near future an article by Gus Hall; CPUSA

General Secretary, on the subject "The United States After

the Kenncdy Assassination,'

Soholev also indicated that up to 2,000 copies o
the "World lUnrxist Roviow" would be sent each month to Wordd
Books (CPUSA-sponsorcd bookstore) in New York City and that -
Horid Dooks should remail the publication to colleges, and
universities, as well ag to leading professors and educators,
If the cost for such mailings is not found to.be excessive,

.

Tolsen
Belmont
Mohr
(o, £1.7 S
Callehan - .
Contad
Belocch
Evans
Guale
Rosen

the "World Marxzist Review" wiil pay the entire bill for the =
mailing, : 00 = Y250 T/ — 35' G [

The above in;orﬁg%iﬁggwés supplied by sources which
have furnished rel Qb;gqiqggrmation in the past., Bocause of
+the sensitive agﬁ 8. of ‘thpsoe. sources, this, letter is ‘being/

. " : -

clagsified ]- .

1 - Ur, J. WalterrYeagled ' .4
J .

Sullfven
Tavel
Tratter

Tele. Rool
Holmes L
Gandy

Asgistant A toﬁﬁey’ﬁi;zgal ;;
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. Director .- - S T L LT i
h,Central Intelligence Agency : -
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- T This letter is classifled " :
- _ unauthorized disclosure of this inform io “could reveal- -
the -identity -of the _sourcé, who is of continuing value, and

.suck revelation could result infexceptionaIly grave damage

to the Nation, Source i8-CG- 5824-5%; who-is referred to as

fsources" _in letter in "ordér to. furthez,protect his" identity. .
o Source obtained this 1nformation while “on: Solo. Mission 14, . - =

11/1/63 to. 12/2/63; through discussion with A, Sobolev of . -
- the "World,uarx1st Review‘" ‘Seé Chicago airtel 12/16/63 = .« " -

captioned "Solo, IS—C" “ené¢losing létterhead menorandun T

entitled "Discussions with Represeéntdtives of the 'World - -
Marxist Review,*' Prague, Czechoslovakia, November 27 1963 "
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DECLASESIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIWED FROM:
FBEI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUILE
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‘Tho-Attorney General Deocenbex’ 28, 1863
' 1 - Belmont
Dircctor, DL 1 - Evans
1 - Sullivan
‘ 1 - Baumgardner
A COLMNIST PARTY, USA 1 - R. W, Smith
) # ‘ INTERHATIONAL RELATIONS - -~ Shaw
A IRTERNAL. SLCURISY = €
m
, N o o
- _ _ The following inforzaticn was supplied in O
Docenber, 1863, by Souvecs which: have furnished reliable e e
information, in the past. : oE =
— 2]
i , According to an official of the Contral Comnitted,s 2
: Cox=unint Party of Czcchoslovakia, the domestic situation =
| in Czochoalovakin is greatly improved, Millions of dollaxsis =3

ty
i

o

. Tavel .-

o
r & mpzech oificial gstatcd that Fovoiny's position is not oo
q é S Epecurc and ho is, in effect, -on probation,
S 1ES 8 In vegord to. tho United States, the Czech official = _ -
1% 1 “htated that cfforts are boing made to cstablish better -
O / m 35 ~ .

Becouse of the sensitive natqg Of our SOUrces,,

Tolson e ™ ~ : A " .
Belont ;utcrcoi{%g} officinls of thehgsve?;

Mobt e

R o5 ‘!.-:1; 3\“' E = Yl v - . “!:; (2 v
caiski —— 1004423001 L Ay~
oo 1 - The Bepity Attorney Gongpni A'm
LI . -

s ——~— SEE NOTE PAGE TW

~ «  ROUTE IN ENVELOPE

worth of consuner goods have bcen purchased and stores are
now cozplotely stocked with these goods. A4As a result,
+thore are no lopger “lines oy queues! ouiside stores as
has boen the case in tho past,

Tho above offieinl stoted, however, that the
political situation is a “mess,” Uo deccribed the burcauce.
racy in tho Govermment as “gigantic,” buf indicated thot
steps were being taken to irprove this situntion, He .stated
that the Party leadorship is “cleaning house™ -and bringing
stey people into the 1lcadershinp, ~

' in vepard. to Antonin Novotny, First Cceretory of
o Communist Pariy of Czcchoslovakia and President of the
coples Giepublic of Czdchoslovakia, the above-montioned

elations with that country. : JoO—F YO 4

L

we have classificd ihis communication Xp SpesGt, :
. information has boon furnished to the Ionorable Val
Jopkins, Special Assistant to the.Drdoident, and of

4w Mg gl

Trotter Sl o -
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"NOTE:

. Cla551fied "
closure of this infor

g

" because unauthorlzed dis-
could reveal the identity of

the source, who is of ‘continuing value, and such revelation --
could result in exceptionally grave damage to the. Natlon.

Source is CG 5824-8*%, who is referred to’ in letter as -
See ST L

“¥sources” in order 0 further@protect his 1dentity. o
Chicago -airtel 12/17/63 .captioned "Sglo, I1S-C" with . enclosed N
letterhead mémorandum. éntitled "Comments of, Representamives .

of the Internatiqngl pgpartment Central Committee, ‘Cotimunist’
Party of Czechoslovakia, on Domestic Situation in Peoples

) Republic ‘of Czechoslovakia." CG 5824=-S% obtained, this. infor- )
‘matioh while on Solo Mission 14 from (First name. unknown) -~  -: - i
Chernik Depufy to the Head of the Internatxonal Department, ]

Central Committee, Communlst Party of Czechoslovakia. .
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FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASESIFICATION GUILE

. ROUTE IN ENVELOPE

g‘i{ ?é{f 1 - Liaison
- Mr.
(1s) 100-428091‘ 1 Mullins

1 - Mr Shaw
fDate. December 19 1963

To: Director "
: Bureau of Intelligence and Research
Department of State

,érom: John Edgar Hoover, Director 2
//ﬁ/"/ Stibject: COMMUNIST PARTY, USA F
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS
INTERNAL SECURITY - C

Dur1ng late November, 1963, a meeting took place
between representatives of the Communist Party, USA (CPUSA),
and the United Party of the Socialist Revolution of Cuba.
During this meeting the following matters were dxscussed.

CPUSA Literature

‘ﬁﬁwx The CPUSA was disturbed over the fact that whilé
11terature of every type of "renegade 1eft group" in the
inited States is able to get into Cuba, the CPUSA has been
A,nsuccessful in getting its literature into Cuba in spite

of all its efforts to do so. It was not believed that

in withholding this literatire since literature from
pro-Chinese groups had bheen getting into Cuba without
i trouble,

CPUSA Aid to Cuba

render aid. to Cuba in that country s. difficulties as a

- 7 Je s 00~ S 2HOF
,WGS:fjh-[rVk/ M’ m o D ma;ﬁ&l
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ﬂﬂu " ‘The CPUSA has been maLlng a concerted drive to’
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this was the result of the United States Governmént a zﬂg;‘fﬁ
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Director "‘ I I
‘Bureau of Inteiligence and Research o -
‘Department of State _ SR '
result of the recent hurricane which devastated Cuba.
In this regard it was noted that. several issues of "The
Yorker," east coast United States -communist newspaper, - -
- contained- articles detaillng fhe CPUSA relief drive in
-behalf of Cuba. T e T

- - 7 i -
— ¥

-~

Communlcations

- It was dccided that communications from the
CPUSA to the United Party of the Socialist Revolution of
_ Cubd be sent throtigh the Communist Party of Canada

“ representative to the. "World Maxxist Review," theoretical

“organ of ‘the 1nternationa1 comuunist movement; in Prague, -~
‘Czechoslovakia, and thence to Cuba, It was- also decided
“that communlcatlons in the other dlrection, from Cuba to-
" the CPUSA shoirld follow the same route. S

n

General Relations T . %{,;'w - _
It was agreea that relat1ons hetween*the CPUSA
and the United Party of the Sedialist Revolution of Cuba

- were in need of itiprovement. One of the subjects of

concern was the position of Beatrice Johnson, the Havana,

_ Cuba, correspondent for "The Worker™ and official spokesman
* for the CPUSA in Cuba; who has been exper1encing a great .
deal of difficulty in "Cuba obtaining cooperation, It'was
brought -out that the United Party of the Socialist )
Revolution of Cuba was chagrined over the fact that

7 Joseph North; former Havana, Cuba, correspondent for

_ "The Worker! had not indicated when he left Cuba several

< months ago that he woiilld not be returning. It was explained .

that North would have lost his passport and perhaps his _
United States citizenship. if he had not returnéd to the

"United States when he did. It was further-explained that

.Beatrice thnson is- North's replacement and ‘she should be
affordéd all proper courtesies and cooperation.

-2~
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1 - Mr J. Waltér Yeagley - _ﬂ,_~;- ST

_'Director

Bureau of Intelligence and Research

.Bepartment of State - - - o

= -

—F

The above information was. Furnished by sources

fwhzch have furnished reliable information in the past. o
Because of the sensitive mature 0of -these: sources, fhis

communicat1en is being»classified "Tep Secret.)" - e

-
-

- 1 = Bt -

1% Director” =~ =~ L -

--Central Intelligence Ageney .

Atuention: Deputy Director, Plans -

Assistant Attorney General

NOTE._-- e

Classified " :Sbeizi? because unatithorized. dlsclosure
of this information cou Teveal the-identity of the -source, who
is of continuing valué,, and such revelation could result in -

;exceptxonally grave damage to- the Nat;on. Souice is CG 5824-S®
‘whq is reéferred to in the letter as solirges in, order to further
'protect his ddentity. CG :5824:=5*% flet with Cesar Escalante, .

" Heagd of thelﬂbdnglcal Department,- Uh1ted Party of the Socialist .
Revolutlon of Ciuba, in November, 1963; in Moscow, Russia, while

« 824-8* was -on Solé Mission 14. Further details concerning
this weeting are located in Chicago alrtel 12/l2/63 captioned

950107 15-C" containing letterhead memorandium, "Discussion with

Cesar Escalante, Hedd of the. IdeoYogical. Department United .
Party of the. Soc1allst Revolution of Cuba November 1963
Moscow, U.5.8 R .

- .

- - - . - -




DECLASSIFICATION AUTHOBRITY DERIVED FROM: ™ -
FEI AUTOMATIO DECLABSIFICATION GUIDE )

DATE 11-Z1-2011

ROUTE TN ENYELOP

; \e " BY LIAISON
/ Lisutenant Geéner'al oSéph‘ F. (Ca'rr‘bll
5! ‘Director -
Defense Intelligence
"The '‘Pentagon’

Washing'bon, D, C,
Bsar Genera!.. }

Zen:lk Wagner ‘an ofﬁcial of the

Peceuber 18, 1863

- fh"”x
- o { }‘1{5 . P
- 7 - . %M . 7

E

L.

1 =~ Mr, Belmont
1 = }r, Evans

1 ~ ¥r, Deloach

1 = Mr, Sullivan

© 1 = Mr, Baumgardaer

1 w Hr, Vannpll

1 = Mr, B, W, Smith

l] - Yigison’

- L & My, ‘Shaw

International

Departmant Cenﬁral Committee Commiinist Party of
Czechoaloval&ia, who “specializes in Latin—hmerican affa:lrs,
furnished’ the following comments ‘bo noet sansitive gources o

of this ‘Buraau ‘concerning the. ‘caches of arms recently

dilcovered on ithe beaches of Venezuela;. .

‘ "'he communist Party of Czechoslovak:ta hat o
verified: that tho avns: shipments discovered-on the.
beachies in Veheziela, were, :i.n fact;, shippad :from Cuba‘ . -

--Thib matter ‘wig' handled in a elumey uncaord:l.nated wvay .
" and; a8 & result; m:i.luons of douars ‘worth.of arms: were

loai:. “The Cubans did not consult’ with the

[
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Czechs or the:

Rupgians on these shipments and; 48 a matter of Egct; the
Czgchs’ and RusSians do not knowy wnom the Cubans yere’
negotiating with anong tho Venezuelans. The Czechs and,

the. Rusgiang dre-very disturbecl concerning
0f theso: sh:lpments ‘of frns by the Cuband to
terrorists in Venezuela. ,

’ Becauze of the sensitiva nature of our sources;
which havd furnished voliasble informdtipn in the' -past; vwe

have classified this communication ™

"his

information 18 boing £urnisshed to oth interested officials

@) of the Govermment; R s00 -

—
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. NOTE’:’

o L‘Iassiﬁed "
disclosure of thn.s info

Lieutenant General Joseph :E‘ C’arrolls

I
=

Mt" becauss unaut‘horized
ation could reveal the identity

of the source, who is of continuing valué, and such..
revelation would result in exceptionally grave. da.mage

+to the Nation.

12/17/63 captioned "Solo, Internal Security = G, "

- See mexo Baumgardner to W, Cy Sullivan, |

* WGS:lmj, and Chicago a:l.rtel 12/11/63 also bearing

the Solo caption;
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Date: 12/9/63 Q/T
{
Transmit the following in — - - : -"@'
ransmi ¢ lotlowing in - * " (Type in plain text or code) ' o 4}%

1
Vi AIRTEL REGISTERED MAIL .
i " (Priority or Method oj'Ma;lmg) T,
---7—-—---_-;-,—1....-.._.,.."—_;..»..___.r__;.—..——____——————_____F———;_L;T —————— -AQ

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091)

g
- A FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B)
)

In :accordance with Bureau instructions set forth
in Buairtel dated 5/14/63 daptioned as above, there are en-
closed herewith for -the. Bureau-the--original and three copies
of a letterhead .memorandum ‘entitled, "Problems of Work at
The Internatlonal Institute for- Peace, Vienna, Austria,,
October, 1963," and the enclosure thereto. Also enclosed
for New York is one copy: of above letterhead memorandum
with. enclosure thereto . .

“ .
. The 1nformat10n appearlngfln the enclosed letter-
head memorandum was furnished by- CG 5824-S* on 12/3 and 4/63
to SAs RICHARD W, HANSEN and WALTER A. BOYLE, '

The memorandum which is an enclosure to the .enclosed .
letterhead memorandum was obtained by CG 5824-8% during the
-course of discussions during 11/63 with HENRY WINSTON, a Vice
Chairman of the CP, USA presently residing in Moscow, USSR.

The .source has no further 1nformat10n relating to this matter
or to the 1nd1v1dua1§ mentioned therein beyond that which is

contained in the endlosed Yétterhead memorandum. Lgigff
el ad-tietd —ﬂ‘éﬁg o ‘IINDﬁ I’mﬂ i
B,ureau (Enc.. SN URﬁE CL I ‘
-New York (100-134637)(Enc 2) (Info).(RY)
1-Chicago . . j)g A
WAB: MDV j&»«w o - V.?f ,
oy §17 03"
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‘CG 134-46 Sub B ' :

. The enclosed,lettergead memorandum and enclosure
thereto bave been classified " " since it sets-

forth information furnished by -CG 5824-8%, a most highly
placed sensitive source who is furnishing information on
the highest level concerning the international commuhist
movement, the disclosure of which would ‘tend to. Jdentify -
this source and thus adversely affect the national defense
interest,

The enclosed letterbead memorandum has been shown

sshaving been made at Washington, D.C,, in order to further

protect thls Source.
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.- Date: 12/12/63

Transmit the following in

“(Type in plain text or code) '
Pe.

Via AIRTEL - . . _REGISTERED MAIL
' ’ o “(Priority or Méthod of Mailing)

Mre.
11‘-[!‘. 'I.L -
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— o — ——————C———— — —

Mt Tolson um .
‘Mr. Belment ..
AMr. Mohr,w
2. Cosnir.
Mr. Callnh- W,
Mr. Corrad ..
Mr, Delr e
Mr. EvaiS—
Mr. Gale— .

Mr. RosoNec o
Mr. \Jolliva .."{
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Tele. Roml v
. Miss E Imos
T s R L1 ise Ganty

™0 : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091)
| SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B)

« In accordance with Bureau instructions set forth
in Buairtel dated 5/14/63 captioned as above, there are
enclosed herewith for the Bureau the original and three
copiés of a letterhead memorandum entitled, "ANNA LOUISE
STRONG." One copy of above is also enqlosed for New York.

The information set forth in the enclosed Ietter&
‘head memorandum was furnished by CG 5824-S%* on 12/10/63 to

The information in the enclosed letterhead:
memorandum was obtalned by the source during the course
of one of the sourcé's -discussions with BORIS N, PONOMAREV
Head of the International Department, Central Commlttee,
Communist Party of the Soviet Union, The source noted that
he had two discussions with PONOMAREV during the period
11/18~21/63 and another discussion with PONOMAREV on 11/25/63.
The source does not recall during which of these discussions
PONOMAREV furnished the information in this letterhead
memorandum, The source noted that the information set forth
herein is quite vague and some parts do not appear to make

. PONOMAREV is set forth and CG 5824-8% was in no-position to
question PONOMAREV in regard to discrepancies,

T enclosed letterhead memorandum has. beén
clagﬁﬁﬁ}ﬁg ' since it sets forth 1nformat10%f
- \2reR 30 W é
9 (:)— Bureau (Enc, 4)(RM) 352) ¢
1 = New York (100-134637) (Enc. 1) (Info) (RM) ‘33
L 1 - Chicago A /&ﬁ«- 5/2. 5;’}"2?/" .
wAB:bp1l OV —— s w—— (7
(5) mﬂa @?‘G 8. J

ey nc‘n?{-‘. e fel-X]

SAs WALTER A, BOYLE and RICHARD W, HANSEN, (lgﬁ{‘

complete sense; however, the information as given to him bi)f

L 3
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:‘ . CG 134-46 Sub B

‘ﬂurnlshed by CG 582&-5* a most h1gh1y placed sen51t1ve T
sourée who is furnlshing information on tle highest level - '
concerning the international communist movement, the  + °
disclosure of which would tend to identify this Source -
.and thus adversely affect the nﬁtlonal defense interest.

. ' The enclosed letterhead4memorandum has beéeen shown
. ~ as having been made at Washlngton, D. C.; in order~to further
- protect thlsasource. S . _
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

o4

In Reply, Please Refer to

Washington, D.C.
File-Ne,

December 12, 1863

ANNA LOUISE STRONG

During December, 1963, a source, who has furnished
reliable information in the past, advised as ?ollows: jéﬁﬁif""
During November, 1963, Boris‘ﬂ?¥;:nomarev, Head of
the International Department, Central Committec,..Communist
Party of the soviet Union, recounted the. following story o

,;ur
T !Pﬁ

SoRoDrn

“which he prefaced witlithe comment, "You'iiﬁpever believe it."

pvn s Lowisi
Anna Loui

Strong, a former long-time resiéént i

B

i

Z_:

b7 China_and the Soviet Union who is currently

ABen g rrik

‘ a regident

China, was formerly married to General Lé!icha.q,;leiﬁ"'lgﬁn'l din,>who
was sent by V., I. Lenin in 1923 to _China to helpfSUN Yat-sen,
Borodin and Strong had a son who lived in Moscow who went by
the name of Borodin also. The Russians did not know that he
was the son of Anna Louise Strong. Subsequently young Borodin
became a colonel in the NKVD, In the mid-1940's, upon the
order of Stalin, Strong was arrested and deported from the
USSR to Poland, Strong used to travel in and out of the
Soviet Union (the source does not know whether this refers

to the period before or aftexr her deportation), After Strong
was thrown out of the USSR, the Russians discovered that she
had a secret apartment in Moscow., No one ever lived there
except Strong or her son, Borodin., No one ever went to the
apartment or questioned the occupancy of this apartment
because everyone thought that the apartment was being kept

by the NKVD, When the apartment was discovered, there were
found in the apariment a number of diaries belonging to Strong.
The question was immediately raised concerning the manner in
which Strong was able to obtain visas for her travels in and
out of the Soviét Union. It was then discovered that she was
gaining entry to the USSR by means of the influence of the
young Colonel Borodin, When this was discovered, Stalin had
Colonel Borodin executed.

e




O O

ﬁ}fw\ s
ANNA LOUISE STRONG

The part of this whole story which intrigued
Ponomarev was that in reading Strong's diaries, it was
discovered that in the 1940's she had predicted the current
Soviet-Chinese split, ©She had characterized this split as
inevitable, According to Ponomarev, this apariment had been
in existence for more than 20 years and what bothered the
Russians was what contacts she . -had with the Chinese and the
possibility presented itself that some intrigue with the
Chinese might have been going on for decades, Ponomarev
was pondering whether Strong's current activities in behalf
of the Communist Party of China are related or unrelated
to these activities in the past.,

i This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation: It is
the property of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and is

"loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency,
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TO : DIRECTOR, FBI {(100-428091)

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B)

G e

Enclosed for the Bureau are three copies and for
the New York Office one copy o:t‘ an informant's statement
entitled, "Contact with Polish Embassy, Moscow, USSR,
November 25, 1963."

The 1nfofmat10n set forth in the enclosed infor-~ ,
mant's statement was furnished on 12/ 7 and 10/63 by CG 5824-5%
to SAs WALTER A, BOYLE and RICHARD W, HANSEN.

©B
o G0

@Bureau {(Enc. 3) (RM)
1-New York (100-134637)(Enc. 1) (Info) (RM)
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ol s, toljovs

on lnmmBer 25, 19&3, :Ln m mmpan & representas
t‘ﬂa ei tha ‘Snterastions) Depaptment, Couteal Gnmiﬂae, va
* wanist Party of the Soviet tmm (CPRU), Norris Childs,.

- ptative of the Communist Party, UBA (CP, WBA),- m waa

.. - then.in Womeew, nade contact With the Polish Bmbassy in mm
. m CPRY ﬂm‘mntatiw ace 44 Cbilds on this visit for

‘ -the purpése enly of making sn offieial introduction to the .

" a'ﬁ.xwt Rocratary of the Enbassy and theresfter took no part m

o any of the enining matters,  The discussion occurding. Bhe T
U RATEE ﬁmam ur thu Muasy, ma nmeaileﬁ, waa gohmnr .j-_. R

," 'r?.v’ ‘_ '. .w' . L
mﬂm the ﬂmt Sae taty i the Einbassyi :

us Dnited Workex ﬁ_ ] haa mshur ﬂcema
“Yetter in which tha YBA-conplained or said mt

F

: f" j1:mar W 'm not placing: mw ou ihe " .question in" '-.» CAE
277 the Pelish press and had ;g% shown the *propur solidavity on - .

.- this watter. He noted that the Cenfral Comuittee of his Fu‘ty

_ <. bad studied the problem and feel thst they huve paid a lot
- of attention te the Negro question.  Anyone, he noted, who ..

. etudied the Po)ish press would lmmedintely: see that we "“‘*’“m"“

o7 the stmggle of the Negre.  Our.-own Central Committes. reviewed
“eouoy, o 3te policy and found it te be corfect.on this matter.and in xm
-y with Warzist-Leninigt thinking and internativnal solidarity.::

* There was, ‘however, ong <ap@ 9f wroug enphasilieeg: gmall ona,

.. 'This had Deon picked up by the West @orman prmm:medby :
.. the bourgéois p:mzs* generally. - & pnm in Ghana slso had ﬂtﬁaﬁ
=g thls ilem and it wam. mggmt by them. Bo, tell the

“Centzal Committes of the CP, UBA that we ramiveﬁ ihis gﬂgiuim

. attentively sué that our Contral Committee has told tus press
v te -correct theit mismtakes and nover repest this type of. miﬂtm
P sgain, - We sle¢ made a representation te Ghana as - to hew ihis-

;-thing had been piehed the. bonrge in rous: And axaggentm o
.}ﬁndnga hﬁliﬂe tm.i tagpd:gﬁ | Bx‘_:!ﬁntinn. i

g 8 m& Stm Loy Rowaly ' T &umtm mted
'_-"that the CP, UBA had recently ﬁent in-‘some queidtion reogarding

- Thie mttér was Eaken very: Beriousiy and we do mot: treat
- him. A8 a Perty person. ~So, hereafter,. 1f the PUWP has Party .

- -mattors o take uprtwy wﬂl be taken up w:u:h t:nms or hm
--.jl_"rﬁpl‘esentath#. e e RO
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The Firat Seerctary thon raised the nattor rogarding
thd ncgeStando ol the giff stillion which tho PUWR had offcvred
to Cofiliadl‘of thy P, UCA. o noted that tkoy initially could
cot tilerstand why o roquest hod not bota ride for two Loroey
2% urtgubtedly tho intent oa the part of Coezrade Mfall was fo
ugd TEe horaex for tidoding purposcs. In weshonso, Childg
otated that after coxoidorable thought Lad bLeca given to tha
offer of tho Polish Party, it had beed decidod that 1t would
Lo best to postpore phipmeat at this tihg of tho gift ptallion
to Lall. In tho espring, when a now and thorough roviow has
koon mado of the ney tax law relating to puch nattors; tho
final dociglon ao to whothes thim stalliox should bo chirsed
will bo trazcoitiod o tha Polich Party. Comvado M4il furthorn
desived that the TULD bo ndvissd that Ho was rot at this firmo
curg waother furiber arrangomeats for phipaiss thio stallica
would Lo pade; kowovery ko wanted to {hank tho Contral Comaittcd
of thko PUWR for theoix gonefous offelr ard ko proniced that thoy
would hear fran hin in tha future. ‘

At thin péint, Childs ¢oszmented that he xccontly
voted that "yous man™iir Chirago had rpcoatly Baea calied
back for reaspigmueat in Polard, Tho First Ccorotnry rogzonded
Ly voticey that thid was correct acd tlhat this irndividual woas
acsigacd to the Fordipn Hiniotry Office in Vargaw, Poland.

- Yowovesr, thoy have andtkor pood man thore in Chicago row. At
thiz point Childg hoationed thut thoy kave a porsom iwChicanmo
who gocs fo tho Comsulato ard partieipates in roclel affairs,
A% tliyf polut Childy ratcd pa a pmall plece of paper tho namg
JackfEling ard izdicatod that thig was the an to whonm ke wag
rofofring, o then woat on to point out that thic irdividual
was woll zoguaintad with the forrmor pan at tho Consulite who
had juot roturced to Polimd., Prozently tho Party in Chicago
wa3 a kit hesltant congeraing whkd at th2 Cozsalite ghould ke
ceatacted on Party matters 4nd thoy word worderinzg whka the
porzon to deoal with o Party paticrs skoudd bo. The Firgt
Sccrotary at this point lndicatod that tho hgw feplacoment
in Calcapgo would Lo tho propor porfox. Accecddingly, Childa
infoxmed this individasl tkat in the futuroe if Eling ghould
cont to tho Cohculato ko is the ozo who sheuld Be doalt with
63 Party mattors arcd wkén ko gpoals, be cpeaks for tho Party
leadoyouip. The Firat Deerotary agrdéed that Eling would ke
a catisfactory person far utilization in thoe situntion roted,

, At this point, tha First fesretary sapgosted that
Ciildg might désiro t0 o into Warpaw for mome further distusgion.
While siatiny that ko would like vory much to do this; it would
be imnossible foy hin at tho prosont timo to make cuch a trip.

-2 -
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Yowever,; ho did advise thda Pirst Secerctar

wag, in fact, sonding a ropresentativ Thip -7
ropresontative of tho Party wag. niroed apd T/ -
o would bo going to Poland to look £ ’ ieg T

and corduct poshible negotiations roparding itcms froam which
tho €2, YOA could possibly gain gome financial bonofit from

the imrort a thorcof. . o requested that a visa be
- propared for to facilitato hip. travel, that-all :
possible cooporation beo oxtended go. that Weinatein might - .

yopor trado ropregentatives, and furthor that -
was to ba ireatod ng $ae of “dur people.™ Xt~

out to tho Firsf Socrotary cpegificnlly what
would ka Icoking for but-that the €2, UDA reoalimed
his cideavora may pot remult in anything cpectacular.
Tho Pivast Scorotary agr .cd_tn_nm:.f threugh A Fequest for a
viga “whicg would casble to travol for the purpoze .
Ch-’l,ldﬂ r’}:ypotqﬂo 7 ‘féli‘_fji _L“_;f;-‘""-—— | - -
v, 7 Ihe Pirst Sccrotary was thon asked. if ho kaew
rGobort, an 0ld -acqueintance of Ch{ldg in Chiéago, Tho
Pifst Socrotary indicated ho did know this individunl and
that he was stil) gorving as Polish Asbansador to Turkov,
Childs thon yéquestoed that tho next timo tho First deeretary
ﬁd contact with Gobort ¢hat ho pabs on Ghilds' regavds to

1. S ' - f SRR

The ontire mooting vaS most cordial and throughout

.. tho rooting honoy wino, coffua, and Polish chocolate worg Borved,

for -rofrcgh-onts, Afior the coiplotion of tho discucsion,

Childs and the itgprésontative of the International Departmont,
Contral Committoo, CPOY, roturiaed to Childs' apartment.
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/,,j'f TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091)
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Y7, | AEE-(LW\

Aot FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B) :
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In accordance with Bureau instructions set forth
in Buairtel dated 5/14/63 captioned as above, there are
enclosed for the Buresu the orliginal and three copies of a
letterhead memorandum entitled, "Comments of Representatives
of the International Department, Central Commlttee, Communist
Party of Czechoslovakia, on Domestic Situation in Peoples
Republic of Czechoslovakia."” One copy of the above is also
enclosed for New York.

Also enclosed for the Bureau are three copies and
for New York one copy of an informant's statement captioned
"Discussion with Represéntatives of the International Depart-
ment, Central Committee, Communist Party of Czechoslovakia,
Prague* ‘Czechoslovakia, November 28, 1963,"

The information appearing in the enclosed letterbead
memorandum and informant's statement was furnished by CG 5824-5
on 12/10/63 to SAs WALTER A. BOYLE and RICHARD V. HANSEN.

- The enclosed letterhead memorandum has been c¥assi-
fied EEBBEI since it sets forth information furnished by
CG 58 %, a most highly placed sensitive source who is fur-
nlshlng information on the highest level conceraning the inter-
national communist movemeilt, the disclosure of which would
tend to identify thi Sifce and thus adversely affect the

fé‘tﬁi‘;% y2507/= )3 577; M“’

J-New York (100-134637') (Enc “2)(Jato) (RM ,g;é, g
1-Chicago oV W, wa—x 'l

Date: 12/17/63 VZIEI;C)I}ZEL

"
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© The enGIQSed 1etterhead. nénorandun hag been shown
as having been made at Washlngton, D. C, , in grder to further

_protect this source . ) , _




DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:
PRI BUTOHATIO DECLABSIFICATION UIDE

DATE 11-21-2011 - )

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

it

: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Repfy. Please quer o

File No. Washington, D. C..

December 17, .1963

e ' I W
- . -

COMMENTS OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
INTERNATIONAL DEPARTMENT, CENTRAL -

In mld—Decemberﬂ 1963, ‘a source, who has furnished
reliable 1nformatlon in the past adv1sed as. follows:

(First name Aunknown) Chernik, Deputy to the Head
of the International Department, Central Committee, Communist
-Party of Cmechoslovakia {(CP of CZ) during late November, .
1963, made some comments concerning “the- domestic sifuation

... .Aa8. 1t -existedin the Peoples Republlc of Czechoslovakia,
the éssence of which is as follows.

"As you know, we ‘have been confronted with some

i problems; however, as you see, we ‘have now satisfied our 4
| population and we have no lines. orqueues. We bhave purchased
millions. of dollaks ‘of consumey goods and ‘have fllled our
shops and stores,

"Politically, we have found. a bigger mess thah we
‘had -anticipated,. The bureaucracy in the government was big
but: we are now cleanlng this mess up. You should know that
everyone waS involved from the top to the bottom, includlng
the highest.




COMMENTS OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE INTER- M
NATIONAL DEPARTMENT, CENTRAL COMMITTEE, 7 (
COMMUNIST PARTY OF CZECHOSLOVAKIA, ON

DOMESTIC SITUATION IN PECPLES REPUBLIC OF

CZECHOSLOVAKIA

BT TIALY. s ,Qj;//’

"In regard to Antonifl Novotny, First.Secretary of
the CP off CZ and President-of the Peoples Republic of Czecho-~

Slovakia, he is not too secure and there is a lot of talk.

If you want to, you can say he is on probation. The leader-
ship of the Party is, however, cleaning house and they are
bringing new pecple into the leadership. For the time being,
the situation seems to be resolved and we have drawn more
from the coalition parties in the country and we are trying
to establish more democratic normg of relations with these
parties.

"In regard to the United States, we want to establish
better relations with that country."™

This dodument contains neither recomnendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency. )
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| DISCUSSION WITH RERRESENTATIVES OF THE INIERNA: © -
_ 7 - PARTY OF CZECLOSLOVAKIA, PRAGUE, CZECEOSLOVAKIA, - =~

-, HOVELDER 28, A008 .

.. ©Oa the poraing of November 28, 1963, Moriris Childo, .
- - Comminist Party, USA (CP, UDA) reprosentative, whilo staying
- in his Toom in tho Contral Cozmittoc, Comnist Party of -
Czcthoslovakia (CP of CZ), hotol dn Pragid, was met by (Xiyxst ..
flamo unltown) Chovnik, Deopity to tha Hoad of tho. :Zgﬁ'\ﬁgpga'&i“ nik
-Dgpartmong, Con Lorittes, CD of CZ, and ZedickNagner, -
. tha indiyidual in: chavpc 6f 4ho lakin Andpican Dection of tho -
. Int6rnitional Departmont} Thege dndividunls then sukseguéatly
- poCtIIANIGA THIlMo W Eh0 Prague airport whoro Childs wan ¢ %iia—|
pecure transportation fox ultimato roturn to thé Unitéd States, -

o * Duilhg tho perdod tho above individugls were togothor
gonoral digcusnioh occurred and apong tho various mattors which
©cano up during this poriod werd the following; .

. o ...  Atcovdibg to Cliornik, tho CP of C% would like and -
. © viants to okchange articley with the CP; USA. For éxumple, -~ -
tho CP of CZ would 1iko to mubmit articles for "Polibical-
Affairs', the CP, UCA theooxatical o¥pgan, ahd even perhaps.

MRS

" with “The Worker." -Im tuixn, tho CP, USA could cubnit articles ,

- #6r publicstion in “Lide Pravo," tho organ 6f tho Ceatral Com= -
zittee, CP of CZ, and ih tho publicition “Nova Myol,™ the -
*géq:gaggcﬁl and political journil of tha Contiral Commitico, .

- Choraik alce hoted fhat tha CP of CZ was atiil
dntorestod. in buying books ahd other mitorial prihted or-
. . Aooded by the €2, USA if this wére possiblo and do gocura =
- -puchomaterisl in a buaivosslike wiy. Upon Paising thié mittod,
 'Childd informod. CheritiX that cuck raterial wag available and
. ‘thaf all the CP of £Z vorld hive to do o secure it would bo

- %o Writd to New Eri Dook and DubAgency, Mow York City, and

- thelr roquest would Wo: hapdled,

- -Chbrnik glgo indicated that it wis & definito demirg
oA tho part of the C» of CZ to cotablich a botier working
rolationship with tho €2, USA.' Ho notod that the matter cou- -
., -. teornity otops that could bo tekon in yogard to os5tablishing
= - .. 8 betior rélationship had been roimed by Antonin Novoiny, First
) Secrotary .of the Party and Pregidont of tho Peoplos Lepublic
of Czochoslovakia, hivselfy in high Party distussionn, When
L gmseewets. 20y
. S ‘EE*QLE,SQREM ] ﬁ,e“} wﬁglnh»_, . ' -




O o .

thig zatter vag raiced, Childs tcok tho prpoftunity ard
turncd dver to Chelnilk a ceny of tha receat »eoort of
Cus I’'31l, Geseral Cogrotary of {he CF, TJA, which kad
baea delivered at tho Octobor, 1033, neotitz of tho
Natioral Execcutive Cozaittdo of the TR, TIA, o alco
inférmed theso deslividuals thaf tho Yovémber, 1003,
igsuo of "Phlitical Affaiva® wan ccheduled to énrry an

article by Blicaboth Curloy ¥lynn, Chairmanm, CP, L3,

dealirg with eurront Slps-Coviet diffordnces.

Thora thed follicysd n very goneral discusgion
partieirated in by all partica rolated to thn recsnt .
acenspinatien of Drogilznt Keomneldy. Foth ropreasentatives
of tho Internatioax) Pedaripeat, Ceatkral Cozaittee, CP of
€3, proscat indicated that tholr sttiftuds reosarding this
sch wag ono of chock nnd grief. Thoy both wated that
1% wag thoir'a an woll as ke Party's podition that thé
asasdivation Ead keea o part of o corspiracy inm tho Unitod
States to dostwoy the policies projectcd bty the Eennedy
Aczindstration for $ha dovoloping of trade and for peacoful
tooxintinco with tha socinlist mtatex,

As Childg wai pkout to bpard hi dezaviing plane
which was bound for Zirich, Cwitzeorlacd, he ¥aimed with
Chorndk probluzi rolating to mabtexs of pecuring vicag
inty Czoebodlovaitia for trips sinilar fo tho olo ko was
Just comnictiny, Cherhlk at this point ociated that it would
ba oitsler fox Childs i¥ ko just got on & plazte acd gamo to
Czeckoglovakia wratlor than atterpting to plek vp dhy type
of vica, Iowever, at thism point, Chornik 1613 Childy to
vait & minuto ard Crémik valked avay for o falll with tho
Eain pecurity man at tho adrport. Aftor covoral ninutes,
Cheralk wotursed poting to Childg thab hedeaficr 1t would
Yo nld right foxr hin just to coky iato tip dountry withqut
# 9ica and $Eat when ke arpived without such » vica, ko
Brduld ckack ih with $he vcécurity man ard toll him to call
tho Coatral Co=uiies and everythiry vould bo kordled. I
esobasized that no longmy would you nsed n virs for entry
into the countyy, o

An $131a5 plnne wan propaved for Loardinz, Cheraik
ard Vagaer prococded o the boarding arca abead of hinm, hold
Ftack other individusly elio voro to beard thisg came pland,
eaticied to Childs to voxg forward. Childs wag thus glven
tha orportually to bodrd tho plane ohond of othcr passoirers
atd to moleat tho geat ke deaired,

i
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TO. : DIRECTOR, FBI. (100-428091)

' .
1

. 1f‘§%k

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B)

E.

Enclosed herew:l.th for the Bureau are three copies
and for New York one copy .of an informant's .statement cap-
tioned, "Literature Problems Taken Up. With Representatives.
of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union, November, 1963 "

- The. information appearing in the enclosed informant' s
Sta.tement was furnished by CG 5824-S* on 12/4 and 9/63 to SAs

‘WALTER A BOYLE and RICHARD W HANSEN ) o
\/p ‘T—"/j
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LITERATURE PROSLEMS TAKEN UP WITH REPASSENTATLVES ..
- Or TR COXXUNISR PARFY OF TIE SOVIER DWIGH, KOVEIDER,

It will ba recalled that in tho pppt moaths a nunmboy
62 .offorts had bocn made by, HymapsLunop %megml )
Publishorsd, Now York City/yn well as by“s number of other
percoig copnected with Cormuniot Party, USA (CP, USA) litora<
turo outlots and publishing houdes to work bit arrangcuonts -
with tho Daviet publishing ard litordture organizations in
order that busingss could bo conducted on nn opex and légitis
nate biasis and algo to make arrangoments with tha Soviots
that conld financinlly beasfit the €D, TIA. In park, %o
achiove this it was suggosted that tho Party attempt to
arrango that tho CR of tho foviot Union give cortain oxclusive
. ights to print Dovief publications in tho United Statea to
/‘,\"‘;grld Pooks and ather Party outlets; that royaltics be pald
%y tho Joviot Uadon £61 matorial roprintod in tho Soviet Bnion,
,Qté_'e ) *v),..-—' ' ‘ ! '
o Xhesd probléms wore takdn up by a CP,; USA reprononta~
“Yiye during thé coursd ¢f porsopal contact with voprosentatives
of tho Inteinatiozial Departmont, Contral Committee, CP of the -
Sdviet Union ‘in Mogcow duriny Hovember, 1963, ldmoranda woros
algo prepared and submitted at tho timo and cubscquontly Sont
by the Intornational Depirtmont to the Sfoviet governmentzl
gagonelos responsible for pucdh riattors. -

' v <k .
| - In late Hovezbor, 1903, a partial vospotse from the
Soviot agencies in conncction with the mattors brougit up wag
, roliyéd by Alokooi Avdreoviecl(lirechukhin, Apsiatant to. tho Iéad,
b of the North and South Atierican Secetiod, JXntornationsl Dépantm .
nent,-Contral Comitian, CP of thoe Toviot Ynion, At this ting,
Grechukbin noted that ho had bgea told to yolay the following: -

On the question of yoyaltics, ‘The Soviet publishing
organizationg wore not poing to pay them to tho CP, USA for
taterial roprinted in th2 Soviet Union. This, they moted,
wais Baged on tke fact that tho USSR does not Tecogmize tho
copyright laws and thoveforo if thoy paid tho CP, YDA such

" royaltioo and cuch were found out, it could cof 4 sdoriods
procodont. Howovoy, as in €He past, thoy would at their
~digcretion pay cortain royaltles dn certnin matordal and théy
would yesexve thig xight, -
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. On thoe patter of exclugiva rights to tlo publication
of Coviet books and other matorinl bojng takned over to Party
organizations in tho United States, it was notod that thin
coitld not bo dono at tho predont fime, Pooaibly it could ho
donte gradually on the tasis of pamo futuro legal agrecmeonts
with International Fabligkors, vorld Book3, ote., that thore
could be an exchanse of rights betwcen Coviet printing
oranizations od a limitcd book-fox-beook tacis and in rosard
to tono kortain pelected paterial. IDowovor, dat thd progent
tiro governmental rolationi Tetwocn tho foyiot Union and tho
Unjted States ag woll ap Party rélations ketwoon tho COSU
and tho C2; UlA pust ko counsidered. Thoy foel it vwould to
inxdvizablo to o auyinin; at thig {ine ol thoe kapis of o
rar®ow agreement with tlo C2; UIA on cuch exclusive richts
which ¢ould hampcr jutare golatisza T lth tha Tadted States

. .02 a broader Lusincuz Lasio,
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Transmit the following in . l

- (Type in plain text or code) :
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TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-428091)

et
| FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (134-46 Sub B) (pﬁ ‘
/ ?/’

y SOLO

. ‘\w

. In accordance with Bureau instructions set forth
in Bureau airtel dated 5/14/63 captioned as above, there
are enclosed for the Bureau the original and three copies
of a letterhead memorandum entitled, "HENRY WINSTON, A
VICE CHAIRMAN OF THE COMMUNIST PARTY USA." One copy of
the above has been enclosed for the New York Office.

The information appearing in the enclosed letter-
head memorandum was furnished on 12/10-11/63 by CG 5824-S*
t0 SAs WALTER A. BOYLE and RICHARD W, HANSEN.

The enclosed letterhead memorandum has been clagssi-
fied "%W" gince it sets forth information furnished
by CG 4-8%, a most highly placed sensitive source who is
furnishing information on the highest level concerning the
international communist movement, the disclosure of which
would tend to identify this source and thus adversely affect
the national defense interest. j *

-

The enclosed letterhead memorandum has been shown

as having been made at Washington, D.C., in order to further

protect ”ﬁ:%% source J Ui‘m‘ j
; 939

Bureau (Enc. 4)(Ry)

~-New York (100-134637) (Enc. 1) {Info) (RM) oz
1-Chicago 5/ 2’ X& 9 ‘3 5/
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In Reply, Please Refer to

UNITED. STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION:

Washington, D.C,
December 19, 1963

2 G

Y WINSTON, A VICE CHAIRMAN OF
THE COMMUNIST PARTY, USA . T Pencl

puy v e

In mid-December, 1963, a source, who has furnished
reliable information in the pa:Z;/iggised as follows:

Y/
Several months ago, & Hall, General_ Secretary of
the Communist Party, USA (CP, USA), indicated that he felt
would be a good idea if Henry Winston, a Vice Chairman

of the CP, USA, who was then temporarily residing in the
Soviet Union, would give consideration at the time of his
scheduled return to the United States in late February,
1964, to stopping -off in Cuba. Hall felt that this could
be- of benefit in restoring good relations between the CP,
USA and the United Party of the Socialist Revolution of
Cuba,

In late November, 1963, in discussing such a trip
to Cuba, Henry Winston stated that he had now decided that
he would not stop off in Culbia when he returned to the United
States probably in late February, 1964. Winston remarked
that although he recently had been to and spoken before an
audiencé of approximately 400 people, consisting of Cuban
governmental officials and students in the Soviet Union,
at the Cuban Embassy in Moscow and had been warmly received
and that the greetings he had prepared in connection with
the anniversary of the 26th of July Movement had been reprinted
in the Cuban press, he had never received an official invitation
to visit that country. Although he had made his desires known
that he would like to visit the country, the most he had received
was an unofficial, informal, open invitation to -come to that
country. '

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of
the FBI, It is the property of the ¥BI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




